Utility Class Ranking by Breed
January - June 2025

[Ereea Ranking Dog's AKC Registered Name Owner(s) Score
|Afghan Hound 1 Shining Mountain's Tempest CDX BN RM3 RAE2 JC NAP NJP CA DCAT TKA FITG FTN Gisela Bailey 172.0
Airedale Terrier 1 Pipestone's Fine Tanned Leather UDX2 PCD OMS5 BN VER SHA JHR Anita Smi Lichty 794.0
All American Dog 1 RACH2 Kai Updike UDX OM2 RM5 RAE5 DS AS CGC Chelsea Marie Updike/Chris Dale Updike ,937.
All American Dog 2 Pote UDX PCD OM1 BN RAE CGC Susan Lindse ,

All American Dog 3 lan Catrick Mcdoggal UDX2 OM3 RE TKI Mary Hancock Scott 749

All American Dog 4 Abby Sax UDX3 OM4 BN OA OAJ THDN CGCA CGCU TKE Shirley M Sax/Ronald James Sax ,546.

All American Dog 5 Steve Rogers UDX RM CGC TKA Karen Pollard/Joseph Pollard 461

All American Dog 6 Trumpet's Call To Victory UDX3 BN VER RE AX AXJ ACT2 THDX CGC TKA Maria Orlando/Ralph Orlando/Victory Hulett 2780 |

All American Dog 7 Desantis' Tig UD OM1 BN RN Laura Marie Desantis 1159,

All American Dog 8 Sierra Dershowitz UD PCDX BN RI FDC AX MXJ MFS CA DCAT CGC TKP Rena Dershowit 132

All American Dog 9 Fiz - The Tidal Trickster UDX2 OM4 RA CGC Tiffany A Huebner 76,

All American Dog 10 |RACH Leash Free Living's Mandatory Party UDX OM1 RM2 RAE2 FDC CGC TKN Samantha Miyamoto/Craig Miyamoto

All American Dog 11 [Shanley’s Winston Of Doncaster UD BN RM RAE CGC TKN Andra Shanley

All American Dog 12 |Kane's Sawyer UD PCDX GN GO RE Stacie Kane

All American Dog 13 |Deb's Bemie UD BN RE FDC CGC TKN Debbie Fields

All American Dog 14 |RACH TAYLOR LEUNG UD RM3 RAE3 NAP NJP SWN SCA TKN Janet M Leung

All American Dog 14 |Anderson's Riley UD GN RM RAE NA Sharon Anderson

All American Dog 15 |RACH Double R Henri UD BN GN GO RM3 RAE3 BCAT CGC TKN Raymond Reising

All American Dog 16 |RACH Just Dill With It UD GO VER RM2 RAE2 OA OAJ OF BCAT CGCA Susan Staffeld

All American Dog 17 |Keahi lzumi UD Jacquie N lzumi/Randon K lzumi

All American Dog 18 |Mariah Girl CDX BN RE Christine Dolores Petruzzell

All American Dog 19 [Corley's A Taste Of Honey UDX Peter McC: Lynn McCafferty

All American Dog 20 [ Coco Jordan UD NA NAJ CGC Jerry Jordan

All American Dog 20 |Emmy Lou Shipp UD BN RN FDC CGCA TKN FTN Samantha Noel Shi K Shipp

All American Dog 21 |RACH Gizmo On The Go CDX BN GO VER RM5 RAE2 FDC SWN CGCA TKA ATT FITG FTR Traci Hepler

All American Dog 22 |RitaMae UD BN GO RM BCAT CGC TKP Cynthia arry

All American Dog 22 |RACH4 Tightline's Digging For Success CDX PCDX BN GN GO RM10 RAE8 RC FDC FCAT3 CGCA CGCU TKA VHMA FITB FTN Debbie Kay Scepanski

All American Dog 23 | Quick Draw McGraw UD BN CGC Barb Hustings

All American Dog 24 |Morro Bay's Little Bear Inception UD PCDX BN VER RA CGC Jenna Finch

All American Dog 25 | Mj's Golden Treasure CDX BN RM2 RAE2 FDC CA SCN SIN SHDN CGC FITG Mary Jane Forsythe

All American Dog 26 | Azani CDX RM OA NAJ SHDN TKA Maddy Thomas

| American Eskimo Dog 1 GCH CH RACH Crystal Tyme A Warp In Space @ Norlits UDX4 PUTD OM4 BN GN GO VER RM3 RAE2 RC FDC CGCA CGCU STR TKA ATT VHMA Donna J. Blews-Pappas

Australian Cattle Dog 1 CH Imbachs Outback Patrol UD HSAs CGCA TKI John A Thourot

Australian Cattle Dog 1 RACH Maggies Diamond In The Rough UD BN GN RM2 RAE3 FDC SIN CGC TKA Jessica Haney

Australian Cattle Dog 2 Spader R F Ranger UD RN MX AXJ MXP MJP XF CGC TKA FTA Patty C. Rigney

Australian Cattle Dog 2 AGCH MACHS Cady's New Departure UD OM1 BN RE HT MXC2 PDS MJB3 PJS MFG TQX T2B5 BCAT SWE SCM SEM SBM SHDM CGC Helen Springut

Australian Shepherd 1 OTCH Bluekreek's Claim To Fame UDX OM3 Sylvie M Nuzzolio

Australian Shepherd 2 Chipity Chai UDX OM2 John Warner/Paddy Warner/Wendy Waggoner

Australian Shepherd 3 Paramount Brookridge Heart Of Gold UDX OM1 BN OA OAJ Mindy Costanza/Robert Costanza

Australian Shepherd 4 Rip Roarin's Thriller UDX OM1 RN Larry Andrus/Pauline Andrus

Australian Shepherd 5 RACH Blazing Little Red Corvette UD PCD BN GN GO RM5 RAE2 FDC CGC TKA Mary Todd

Australian Shepherd 6 [ Macallan Red Label UDX PCD OM2 BN RI Melinda Wichmann

Australian Shepherd 7 RACH Legends Lean On Me@Pawszone Amistad UDX OM1 RM2 RAE2 HSAds HSBd HIAs HIBd HXAds HXBd NA NF Peggy A Timm D.V.M.

Australian Shepherd 8 OTCH Im Smarter Than Ewe S. Hawking UDX OM1 BN Dr. Carolyn Slough

Australian Shepherd 9 RACH Trebo Everything Nice@Pawszone UDX PCDX OM1 BN GN RM2 RAE2 OA OAJ OF Peggy A Timm D.V.M.

Australian Shepherd 10 [Carmel Crimson Rosella UD MX MXB MXJ MJB XF T2B Mary Katherine Bente 1.

Australian Shepherd 11 |OTCH Einhorn's | Am The Storm VCD1 UDX OM2 RE HSAds HIAs SWA CGC TKP Nita Gandara 72.

Australian Shepherd 12 [Sunfire Spring Fever Best Bet UDX OM3 BN GN PT Christine Marie Allen 64.

Australian Shepherd 13 |Hisaws JS Bach UD Nancy Seaman/David Farris 80.

Australian Shepherd 14 |HC Kiss Of Royalty UD BN RN HXAds HSASM AX AXJ XF TKN Richard Raine Lutz 42,

Australian Shepherd 15 |RACH Krusin Ahead of the Pack UD BN RM2 RAE2 CGC Nancy Kruse 94.

Australian Shepherd 16 |MACH PACH D Bar D's I'M A Blue Angel At 2m UDX OM1 GO RN HSAds MXS MJS MXP3 MXPB MJPB PAX NF OFP Mary Manners 77.0 |

Australian Shepherd 17 |Sunfire's Amazing Grace UD Ann Summers 555.

Australian Shepherd 18 |RACH Afterall Oak&Ash Maker Of Mischief UD PCD BN GN GO RM2 RAE2 CGC TKI ATT Patricia Pierce/Carl Bartz

Australian Shepherd 19 |Rainyday's Heart Of Gold UD PCD BN GN GO RE FDC CA FCAT2 CGCA TKA FTN Jessica Kachur

Australian Shepherd 20 |Sunfire's Bet Ewe Get Spring Fever UDX OM1 BN GO SWA CGC TKN Christy Layton D.V.M./Susan Landry Whiticar

Australian Shepherd 21 |Allstar Sherman Tank UDX3 OM3 RN Trudy McCarter

Australian Shepherd 22 |RACH Lickskillet Diamond In The Ruff UD BN RM3 RAE2 HT CA FCAT ACT2 ACT2J ONYX DJ CGC TKA ATT Julia Johnson

Australian Shepherd 23 Upon Request UD GO RN TD TDU HSAds FCAT Melanie Kaye MagamolllLeida W Jones

Australian Shepherd 24 |Crofton's Puzzle Of A Pretzel CDX RM RAE2 NA NAJ OF CGC Steve Reiss Jr.

Australian Shepherd 25 | Sixx Sail My Ship @ Shellbluff CDX RI BCAT DN CGC TKN Georgie gelica DeMont

Australian Shepherd 26 | Superfly Rolling In The Deep UD RN TKA Nita iie Zarchikoff

Australian Shepherd 27 D Bar D's Wild Bill Hickok CDX OA OAJ SWN SCE SIE SEE SHDE CGC Sally Davis/Jessica R Davis

Australian Shepherd 28 |RACH Crossdrive's A Whole New World CDX BN RM2 RAE2 MX MXJ MXP MJP MXF T2B RATCH DSA TKN Lizette D: i

Australian Shepherd 29 |Misty Ridge At Last CDX TDX Dan K. Douglas

Australian Shepherd 30 |RACH Centennials Winchester @Fairoaks CDX BN RM2 RAE2 OA NAJ SCN SIN SEN DN CGC FITB Jessica Tuell

Australian Shepherd 31 |Runway Koda Ata My Boy CDX BN RN CGC TKN Claudia Reed

Australian Shepherd 32 |Mandalays Touched By An Angel UD PCDX BN GN GO RM FDC SWA SCNE CGC TKI ATT Barbara Ann Layton

Australian Shepherd 33 |Coolibah Better's Best Ace-A-Spades CDX BN VER RM2 RAE3 SWNE SWA SCAE SIAE SCE SIE SHDA CGCA CGCU TKA Nancy Miles

Australian Shepherd 34 |RACH Riot's Lapis Lazul UD BN GN GO RM3 RAE2 MX MXJ MJS MFS T2B2 BCAT ACT2 SWA DN DDB CGCA CGCU TKP ATT VHMA FITG FTI Connie Wood .

Australian Shepherd 35 | Propwash Rivet UD BN RN HSAds HIAd HXAd NAJ TKA Cynthia A Fields 1.

Australian Terrier 1 CH Temora One Way Ticket UDX OM3 BN GN Cindy Burgess 21250

Australian Terrier 2 RACH2 Christhill Izzydora De Coachella UD PCD BN GO RM10 RAES FDC BCAT CGC TKI ATT William | Chri B Hill 929.0

Australian Terrier 3 Bluquo's Dance The Night Away UD PCDX BN GN RM THDX CGCA TKE Patricia Goshorn 3845
1 RACH Benintendi Hargrove CDX GO RM3 RAE2 CGCA CGCU TKN CD-V FITG Craig Hargrove 188.5
1 GCH CH CT MACH4 RACH Albedo's Song Of Self VCD3 BN RM2 RAE2 MXC PAD MJC MXF T2B2 BCAT CGC TKA Doranna Durgin/Debbie Tissot 1,124.0
2 Windkist Here Comes Betty UD PCD BN GO Karlene Brumfield/Paul Brumfield 194.0
3 C2r In Seventh Heaven At Lightfall UD BN OAP OJP CGCA CGCU TKI Pamela Woodes/Mary Cummings 188.0
4 Mystic South's Call Me Awe-Dori-Ble VCD2 BN GO RM TDX AXP AJP OFP BCAT CGCA CGCU TKI Sheryl A Evans 185.0
1 OTCH Harvest Alphabet Soup UDX2 OM3 BN Brenda M Cox 21450
2 HC RACH Britannia Ripple In Time UD PCD BN GO VER RM2 RAE2 HSAds HSBd HIAds HXAs HXAJM OA OAJ OF CGC TKI Joanne M Willamson 5
1 OTCH Twyla Du Joie De Vie UDX4 OM6 BN RN Judith Lewis Mernit/Angie Robertson 1,9425
2 Niko Des Barons Noirs Della Foppa UD PCDX VER RI CGC Roxann Nydell 188.5
1 Kinsale Against The Wind De Rafale UD PCD BN RE BCAT CGC TKN Pam ia Wil Margaret Currier 1,163.0
2 OTCH Shepherds Dogmate Best Kept Secret UDX OM3 BN Larry Levine 980.0
1 Mpacts Itazha UDX4 OM4 BN GN GO RE OA AXJ OF CA DM DS TKP Sheryl Powers ,095.
2 CH MACH2 Carousel’s Promising Connection VCD3 UDX OM2 BN GO VER RE MXS MJG MFB TQX T2B3 BCAT SWE SCM SHDE CGC Barbara Benner 745,
3 MACH Morning Star's Indy UDX OM1 BN RE MXB MJB MXF T2B BCAT SWE SCM SIM SEM RATS DM HDM CGC Stephanie Zimmerli 677,
4 Turick's Rock My World UD PCDX BN GO VER RE FDC CA FCAT4 RATS CGCA TKN ATT FTN Bonita Rodgers 240
5 |Turick's Over The Moon UD BN RE AX AXJ XF Barbara Wirkowski 5875 |
6 Al Shook Up Von Der Farm UD Alice Liz Drexter 585.
7 Palomar's Rock And Rye UDX OM1 H. Baird Lobree 576.0 |
8 Turick's In With The New UD AX AXJ XF Shannon Shepherd 568.0 |
9 GCH CH Take Charge Sweet Vulcan UD RE FDC CA FCAT2 RATCH CZ8B CGC TKI ATT FTI Trish Gautier 563
10 |Tbears Crossing Holmes Off My Bucket List UDX2 OM3 VER RN HT Amanda Larson 85.
11 |CH Parkrose Pandemic Ot Polaris CDX BCAT CGC Jill Suydam
12 [Belcol Jbels Midnight Cowboy UD BN RN MX MXB MXJ OF BCAT SWA SEE Nadia in Innes
13 |GCH CH MACH3 RACH Foxleigh's Secret Diamond Harvest UDX OM2 BN RM4 RAE2 HSAd HSCs HXCs MXC PAD MJC PJS MFS TQX T2B5 SWD SWME SHDM RATCH DS DJ TKA ATT Claudia Bailey
14 [Starship's Whip It Good UD PCD BN GN VER RE AX AXJ XF TKA FTN Brenda Finnicum
1 Wizards Evergreen From Liswyn UD OM1 CGC TKI Linda Rolf/Don Rolf 2,
2 CH Isengard's Rave Review VCD2 UDX OM1 RA HSAs HIAs AX AXJ XF Margot McKereghan 9
3 Isengard's New Beginning UD RA CGC TKN FTA Florence B Archer 195.
1 Safari Living The Adventure VCD3 BN RE TDU MX MXJ MFS T2B SWE SCM SIM SEM SHDE TKI Linda Knowles 929
2 OTCH Dei Gloria Doberville Caos UDX OM2 Patricia Biggins 7910 |
3 OTCH Whynotta Gambit UDX OM2 HSAds HIAJ HXAd MX MXJ Claudia W Dickerson 760
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GCH CH Icon's Fox Call UD GN CGCA Laura Lynn Simchak 584.5 |
GCH CH Paix Du Tourbillon UD RA TDX TKN Anita O Aborn 582.
Flyway Coyote Run Of Course | Can UD OM1 TD BCAT SCN SIN SEN Carol Maupin
Lacis Rozite UD BN GN GO NA NAJ OF ACT1 ACT1J CGC Christopher iba Rozite
GCH CH Jamaica Toast Of The Town VCD3 UDX PCDX OM2 BN GO RA MX MXB MXJ MJB OF T2B2 SCN SIN SBN Penny Boysen
HC CT Whynotta Play With Me UD OM1 BN GO RN TDU HSAs HIAs HXAdMsM ATT FTI Maureen Foley/C John Blankley/Kimberly Cassida
Phantom Menace De Haute Volee CDX BN RA NA CA TKN Renee Baenen
CH Bon Di Color Me Radiant UD BN RE CGC TKN Linda Zande
Swiss Silhouette's Aptly Put UD BN RA TDX TDU FDC CGC Diane Longstreth/Shelly Leary
RACH Mollie Malone UD BN GN GO RM4 RAE4 CGC Linda Eldon
RACH2 Epona's All That Glitters UD BN GN RM4 RAE4 BCAT CGCA CGCU Dana Worcester
Stargirl F1 Kimster CDX BN RAE FDC CGC TKN FITG William Young/Mary Young
Bohemia Lickety Slick UD GN Chris Bach
OTCH MACH Rising Sun Seabiscuit UDX4 OM7 RE PT FDC MXB MJS T2B CGC TKA Lisa Geller X
RACH Wildfire Some Like It Hotter UDX PCD OM1 RM2 RAE2 SWN SCA SIA SEA Maureen Tobias-Inman X
St Lite D'Lamp UDX2 PCDX OM3 BN MX MXJ MJB OF T28 Deborah Jackson )
RACH On Target's Air Stryke UD BN GO RM3 RAE2 AX OAJ XF CAA FCAT Lory ValleylLisa Kronz }
Brighteye Saphira's Dragon Rider UDX3 OM4 BN CA DCAT CGC Jeanne Stephanie ¢ )
My-Key Lets Go Out With A Bang UD Claudia J Roberto/Abby Murphy 774,
CH Stone Hill & Only A Diva Will Do UDX OM1 BN RA OA NAJ XF Stephanie [ J Davis 754,
RACH Clever K9s She's My Kind Of Rain UDX2 OM3 BN RM2 RAE2 OA OAJ XF Ann Marie Scripko 749
Tailor UDX3 PCD OM4 BN liene Caroom 737,
CH Cyclone's Summer Good Vibrations UDX PCD OM1 BN GN GO RM RAE CGC Elizabeth F Herceg 737.0 |
OTCH Risp UDX3 OM4 Sharon Gillis 553,
Balance Points Microchip UD OM1 Muriel Johnson 13615 |
OTCH RACH3 Velocity M-M Cinnamon Girl UDX4 PCDX OM6 VER RM6 RAE6 FDC NA NF ACT2 CGCA CGCU TKE FITG Maggie Pogue 359
RACH Karma's What Comes Around UDX OM2 BN RM3 RAE2 OA NAJ OF CA FCAT SWA RATO DE DM DDSE CGCA Jennifer Strayer ,346.
Skybiz Annie's Bizi Bee Aka Vivy Jahansooz UD BN RN AX AXJ Lee Ann Jahansoo: ,
OTCH Bolser's Fly Home UDX2 OM3 RE SIN Carmen Hurle ,
OTCH2 Balance Point's Push N' Shove UDX2 OM4 Sandra Ladwic ,
CH RACH2 Whi Beautiful Zion UDX2 OM3 VER RMS5 RAE5 HSAds HSBd OA NAJ XF Kimberly itzi Tinaglia ,
OTCH Ammardan Spice Of Life UDX3 PUTD OM6 BN AXP AJP NFP Diane Carr/Erica Behnke 11635 |
Mccido's Chasing Rainbows UDX4 OM6 BN GO RM Darlene 11590 |
Bmw Flirting With Danger UD PCDX BN GN RE NA NF ACT2 CGCA CGCU TKA FTN Lorraine Frendiing ,159.0 |
Jumpstart Savannah's Beach UDX OM2 AX AXJ MXP MJP OFP Nancy L Ripperger ,153.
RACH Scout Jopenley UD GN GO RM4 RAE3 OA OAJ OF CA BCAT CGC Kendall Penley/Josh Penley ,
RACH Tymac Over The Wraynbow VCD1 UDX3 PCD OM4 BN GN GO VER RM2 RAE2 OFP Carolyn Wray ,
Cedar Livin' On Tulsa Time UDX OM1 BN MX MXB MXJ MJB MFS T2B CGC TKA Susan L DeRienzo ,
i Mia Majestic Amico UDX PCDX GO FDC CGCA TKI ATT Christine S Strickland
Hard Rock Wally UD BN RA CGC Rita Jensen
RACH3 Camelots Rock N Roll Machine UD BN GN RM6 RAES AX MXJ MFB T2B CGCA TKA Scot Seo
RACH Norwood's Ewe Make Me Quiver UD OM1 RM2 RAE2 AX AXJ OF SWN TKI Nancy Curtis/Adalyn Duncan
RACH Where's Smudge UD OM1 BN RM3 RAE2 RC OF ACT1 ACT1J FTN Sharon Phillips
GCH CH Hot Shot Shows Her Trucolorz UDX OM1 CGC TKI Meg Massaro
Sporting Field's Let The Journey Begin UDX3 OM4 BN GO RA PT OA AXJ CGCA Vickie Sprouse
Hob Nob Angelica's It's All About Me UD PCD BN GN RI OAP OJP OFP CGC TKN Jeanne Stephens .
Winthrop Long Journey Home UDX PCDX BN GN GO RE FDC CGCA TKI Mary-Eleanor Nicholson 9230 |
Norwood's Game Changer UD BN RN Kristine Meyer 15,
RACH Mkbc Wave VCD3 RM3 RAE3 MFP CGCU TKI FTN Steven Stochaj 760 |
i Dash Of Fairy Dust UD Mitzi Tinaglia 88,
Starfires Tsunami UD PCD OM1 GO RE HSAds HSBds HXAds HXBds NA NAJ Jane C Johnson
Hob Nob Power Of Love UD OM1 BN MX MXB MXJ MFB T2B ACT1 RATCH CGC TKN Elizabeth Hammer
RACH + Drift Three Rivers VCD2 UD BN RM2 RAE2 HSAs FDC MXP2 MXPB MJP3 MJPB OFP T2BP ACT1 ACT2J SWME SHDN CGC Lynn Noel/Brian Noel
Ice Winter Is Coming UD RN MX MXJ XF T2B CGC TKN FTI Thomas Savarese/Linda Ladner 5 |
Ricochet Reign O Fire UDX2 PCDX OM3 BN GN GO RAE HSAds HSBd FDC NF SWD SWME CGCA CGCU TKA FTI Erin Embrey 55.
CH Top Notch Drippin I Finesse UD OM1 BN GO RA CGC TKI FITG Diane Ashley/Angela Efinger
Windstar's Frozen In Time UDX PCD BN RN PT Kellie Cook
GCH CH Cherchez Le Sheep UDX FDC MX MXJ MJS MXF ACT2 SCA SIN TKI Lois Friedman
CH Fair Haven's Swim With Me UD RA PT CGCA TKN Debora McLaughiin 5 |
GCH CH Bolser Whirl Away UD RM RAE HSAds HSBd MX MXJ OF Mark Harrell/Kimberl E Harrison 583.
RACH Norwood's Look Out Scout UDX OM1 BN RM2 RAE2 OA NAJ NF Debi Weaver 576.
Wildheart's Make Mine Neat Companion UD CGC TKI Susan Dunn 5745 |
Samuel Rutherford UD GN RE OAP OJP OFP Kevin ja Kondo 569.0 |
RACH A2m Norwoods Galadriel UDX2 OM1 BN RM3 RAE2 AX AXJ NF Tim Cutshall 560.
OTCH A2m Norwood This Is Wick UDX2 OM3 BN Ashley Elizabeth
Jeep UD BN RN NAP CGC TKN Cheryl Harrison
OTCH Wescot's Pump It Up UDX OM3 BN RA DS CGC TKN Jeannine Rash/Keith Rash
T Twotwo Much UD RE Anna Johnson
CH OTCH Angrelor's Dark Knight UDX4 PCD OM7 BN GN GO RM2 RAE CGC Elizabeth Hunter
Czechmate Heaven's Starlight CDX BN CGC Jaquelyn Setmayer/Peter McCafferty
Ready Set Go UD OM1 VER Peggy Battig
Chf This Is How Ewe Do It UD VER RE CGC TKN Pamela R O'Saile
HC Topshelf's Make It A Double UDX OM3 HSAds HSBds HSDs HXAds HXBds HXDs OA OAJ MXF Carolyn Johnson
RACH2 You Really Got Me CDX PCDX BN GO VER RM4 RAE4 CGCA CGCU TKP Hannah Surette
Norwood Ewe Make My Heart Quake UDX PCD OM3 BN Susan Emerson
Wildblue Sky High Mackenzie UD PCD BN RA ACT1J CGCA TKA FTN Glenda Moser
CH Holther's Kick Start Rebel VCD2 UD BN RA TDU AX AXJ OF TKA Beverly Jurinek/Holley Grooms
RACH C: ion's Rayleigh Scattering UDX OM2 RM2 RAE2 PT Tammy A. Gibson
Companion’s Kiss My Grits UD PUTD OM1 RE CGCA CGCU TKA Beth Schmidt
Meadowdale Radiant Ruth UD PCDX OM1 BN GO RAE SWE SCEE SBEE SCM SBM CGC TKI James Ball/Carole Ball
GCH CH Solachi Little Deuce Coop UD HSAds HSBds HSDs HIAd HIBd HXAd HXBd Janice Thompson
CT Hob Nob Britannica VCD2 BN GO RA TDU AX XF TKA Sarah Naia Stier/Scott Stier
Moyle'S Heloise CDX BN GO Andrew Moyle
Dreamit Blue Jay Of 21 UDX Ronald J Thomas
CH Shorewind tious Sea Sovereign CDX RE ACT1 CGCA TKI Stephanie Cuillier
CH Wayside Run To Me UD BN RN Robyn Grace Magee
Poquatuck's Comes With A Warning Label CDX PCD BN GO RN HSAds TKN Rachel Tabor Flatley
Dragonflys Scout CDX RN HSAd AX AXJ CGC TKA CD-V Patricia Cassid
Fhf Spider UDX OM2 BN GO RN HSAs HSBs HIAs HIBs HXAs HXBs NA Susan Donoghue
Grand Oakes Ultimate Catch UD TD OA CGC TKN Peter Ostlund/Julie Oakes
Mastery UD Lynn Buck
Bonnie X UD RM CGCU Rhona Lee Magni
MACHS Lazydaze Pedal To The Metal By Darkside UD OM1 MXC2 MJC2 Linda A McHugh
Rising Star's Rhinestone Cowgirl CDX RA NA NAJ TKN Laurie Robado
Tamataji Tilly CDX GO RA MX AXJ MXF CGC TKA Kathy Quigley
MACH4 Czechmate Ziva Shooting Star CDX BN RA MXS2 PAD MJB2 PJD MXP2 MXPB MJP2 MFS TQX T2B3 DCAT CGCA TKN Cheerie A Ohda
On The Lamb Skye Il UD Shea Hughes-Gorman/Robin Elliott
Tikitavi Banda Firestorm CDX PCD BN GN GO RM RAE ACT1 Donna C. Anderson
Hob Nob Chosen UD RM2 RAE2 SCN Darlene Hastings
Hob Nob Prairie Whirlwind UD BN GO David Erk 0 |
GCH CH RACH Kachina Spirit UD RM2 RAE2 Am Don Rosebrock 855 |
Great Scott Shadys True Destiny UD Chris Scott 85,
RACH Brush Creek Kestrel CDX RM2 RAE2 MX MXB MXJ OF T2B TKI JoAnn D Bergquist 84.
CH Cyclone's Hocus Pocus UDX2 OM2 BN GN GO VER RM RAE MX AXJ XF CA Karen Herceg 83.
Manor Farms The Life Of Riley CDX BN RM RAE AX AXJ MXF BCAT Tami Richardson 830 |
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Ranking

Dog's AKC Registered Name.
ind's Majestic Phaze UD PCDX RE CGC TKN

Owner(s)
Joan Anne Mazat/John Henry Hacker

CH Mvr Kepler's Golden Sun CDX RM RAE ACT2J CGC TKA

Cynthia Christie

UD BN RM AX AXJ MXF CGCA TKI FITS Bill Jones
CH $Shine On You Crazy Diamond UD RN JE FCAT CGC TKI CD-V. Kay Ri E. Fitzpatrick
GCH CH Terrasol Jokers Wild UD VER RA JE SWN SCA SBA RATN CGC TKN Erin Seely/Kathy Echols
Toby UD CGC TKN David

Artistry's Fly Me To The Silver Linings CDX BN RM RAE NA OAJ NF CAA FCAT2 SWN SCA SIA SEA SHDN CGCA TKA ATT

Lorri Sheets

Charles Westfall Jr./Bonita Weslfa\l

Quiche's Patriot Laurendell CDX BN GN GO RM MXP MJP OFP ACT2 ACT2J TKA FTN

Red Envy At Sunchase UD BN GN RM RAE MX MXJ MJB NAP NJP OF CA BCAT CGC Tracy b i Brouilletts
Olympic's Kinsale UD PCD BN BCAT Jane Tully
Muddy Branch Bly Of Branch Water UD BN Annette Haithcox
Frontier Buck Wild Ruby CDX PCDX BN RE Betsy Staton
GCHG CH Hope's Pushin' The Limit UD RA Nancy Hewitt/Douglas Tighe
RACH Triumphant Fyrestar Of Tewksbury CDX BN RM3 RAE3 OA OAJ OF ACT2 ACT2J CGC TKI FITG FTI Julia Lowe
Sovereign's Like You, Only Prettier COX RN JH Jeff. Kummer

Cairn Terrier

Brick House Never Give In UD PCD BN RE JE

Judith Lewis Mernit/Lucille Hargraves

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

CH RACHS Xtacee BB 409 UDX3 RM11 RAE11 HT FDC MXP AJP XFP FCAT3 SWN SCA SHDN THDX CGCA CGCU TKI

Norbert W Kowal/Kathryn Schwabe

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

CH Xtacee That's What Friends Are For UD BN RE CGC TKN

Barbara Elizabeth Carison

Cardigan Welsh Corgi RACH Elyan You're My Thrill UDX BN GN GO VER RM2 RAE3 BCAT ACT1 CGC TKI Karen Yohe/Patrick Yohe
Cardigan Welsh Corgi CH RACH Bossis Riverside Last Word At Amity UD PCDX BN RM2 RAE2 FDC AXP AJP OFP SWE SCAE CGC TKA Jeannie W Strong/Jon Strong
Cardigan Welsh Corgi Toreth Four On The Floor At Indium UD NAP NJP Sheri O'Brien

Cardigan Welsh Corgi Toreth Indium Treat Me Like A Lady UD BN RE TD CGC TKN Elaine Gray

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Elyan Shine Oisin CDX BN RN TDU

Dr. Sheri L O'Brien

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

PACH Winbuck's A Kiss Is Just A Smooch CDX BN RAE MXP7 MXPS MJP8 MJPG PAX2 MFP FCAT2 RATO CGCA CGCU TKN ATT

Patricia A Burgess

79
80
81
1
2
1
2
1
1
2
1
2
1
2
3
1
1
2
3
4
2
5
6
7
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 1 Garden Spring's Enchanted Ella UDX2 GO RA CGC TKN Kimberly Schenkein
Cavlir King Charls Sparie 2 ‘Smoken' Firecracker UD BN RM4 RAE2 NA NAJ SCA SIN SBN CGC TKA ATT Linda Dioni Frevert Burke 1795
Bay Retriever 1 Sandbars Imperial Warrior Queen UD OM1 Sandra L Turner D.V.M./Lynn Neher 1,150.0
c Bay Retriever 2 Camptown Shiva CDX BN RM JH CGC Chenyl R 3785
c Bay Retriever 3 RACH Silvercreek Bristol's Evening Song UD BN RM2 RAE2 CGC Christine Noonan 190.5
sahua 1 Uneke's Remember Selena UDX4 OM6 GO Nancy Muller 32955
Chinese Crested 1 OTCH PACH2 Simply Radiant By Jove UDX2 PCD OM5 BN RAE MX MXJ MXP5 MXPS MJP6 MJPS PAX2 CA FCAT Sherry Denise Bennett 95 |
Clumber Spaniel 1 CH Clussexx What, The-Duck UD BN RN Margaret Warner D.V.M./Douglas A Johnson/Jamie Hubbard/Kimberly Daboo 60.
Clumber Spaniel 2 CH Grand Cabin's D: At Roundhay CDX BN RA TDX Benjamin Ell Hoyle 7.
Cocker Spaniel 1 CH MACH PACH Ramahs Positively Guns N Roses VCD2 UDX OM1 RN MXB MJB MXP3 MXPB MJPB PAX CGC TKA Irene Barrie 4,
Cocker Spaniel 2 CpK's Wild Black Iris UD BN SWA SCE SIE SEE Barbara A Artim 0.
Cocker Spaniel 3 Scottfree Luka What | Can Do CDX PCD BN MX MXB MXJ MJS MFB T2B2 Nancy Lee Much 4.
Collie 1 Whitemoor's A Real Paige Turner UD OM1 BN GO RM NA NAJ SWN SIA SEA Carmen Hurle 1,166.0
Collie 2 HC RACH Skydancer's Diamond In The Rough VCD2 UDX2 PCDX BN GN GO VER RM3 RAE2 TDX HSAd HSBd HIAds HIBd HXBd HSASM HXAJM MJP MFP T2BP BCAT ACT2 ACT2J SWM SHDN RATN CGCA TKA FITB FTA Sandra Getz
Collie 3 Cadenza Halcyon Days Lady Day UD BN RM RAE NF TKN Joni Tecott/Cathy Keefer Meier
Collie 4 Sivyer Glen Ronan UD GO RE FDC CGC TKE Carla Larson
Collie 5 Swan's Tour Jete' En Pointe UD BN RA HSAds AX AXJ XF Suanne King-Hardie/Sally M Wells
Collie 6 MACH3 RACH Gibsons Better Left Unsaid CDX RM3 RAE3 FDC MXG PAD MJG PJD MFS TQX T2B2 FCAT CGCA CGCU TKA FTN Sara Wiederholt
Collie 7 TC MACHS Riverrun Galatean Wyndhams Top Contender VCD2 UD RA HSAds HSBd HSDs HIAs HIBd HXAds HXBd MXC2 MJB3 XF NFP Michelle
Collie 8 Lochinvar's Royal Crown CDX BN RE Joan Senyard/Diana Anderson
Collie 9 RACH Voyager's Not So Wicked Witch CDX BN RM4 RAE3 OA OAJ NAP NF DSA DJ HDN CGC TKI Joni Primas
Dach: 1 RACH Dominos I'M A Pretty Big Dill Mwcp UDX2 OM2 RM2 RAE2 Annette Si Saddoris 2,
Dach: 2 TC OTCH Hathor Farm's Lucknow My Chanel Mw VCD4 UDX3 OM4 VER RE TDU FDC NA NAJ NF JE DCAT SWN RATM CGC TKN Stephan,
Dach: 3 Northern Rhapsody UDX OM2 BN GN GO RA CGC Mary Bohach
Dach: 4 CHD: Let's Make Lemonade Ms VCD2 UD GO RE AX Linda S Fischer X
Dalm: 1 Blackthorn Patchmt LI For Just One Day UDX OM1 BN OA OAJ CGC TKN Amy Stephens 45.
Dalm: 2 CH Dakota's On The Town UDX3 PCDX OM2 BN GN GO VER RE FDC BCAT CGCA CGCU TKI Kimberly Young
Dalm: 3 Paisley's Girl From The North Country CDX BN GN GO CGC Colleen Chri
Dalmatian 4 RACH Montague Hot2spot Sunrunner Power Up! CDX PCDX RM3 RAE3 TD FDC DCAT SWE SHDA CC RATN DS DJX HDJX CGC TKA Becky A. Ri aurie Isaacson
Dalmatian 5 High Rise X Factor CDX GO RE NA NAJ OAP BCAT SWN SINE RDX RATN TKE Jacy Essex .0 |
Doberman Pinscher 1 Paytah Surfing Th Mist V Jaimand UDX OM1 Derek Lien/Christina Lien/Sarah Ford 1,355.5
Doberman Pinscher 2 Kinetic Candy Kane Lane UDX OM1 AX AXJ SWA SCE SIE SBE SHDN TKI Joanne y L Tourond/Gregory McLogan 1,1515
Doberman Pinscher 3 RACH Horizon's Zeta UDX2 OM5 RM2 RAE3 Sandra L White 1,147.5
Doberman Pinscher 4 GCH CH Lyndobe’s Liv'N Let Liv UDX3 OM5 BN GO VER BCAT WAC CGCA CGCU TKN Carolyn Sorg 67.
Doberman Pinscher 5 Trudalu's Pink Lady UD Herron Duke 54,
Doberman Pinscher 6 RACH Mil Truth Or Dare UD BN GN RM3 RAE2 AX MXJ XF CA BCAT CGCA Gwen Myers/Kay A Backues 48
Doberman Pinscher 7 GCH CH T That's What | Like V Treu UDX BN DCAT CGC Alisa 920
Doberman Pinscher 8 GCHB CH RACH Andella's Grand Admiral Sloane VCD1 UD BN GN RM4 RAE2 OA OF BCAT SWN SCA WAC RATCHX CZ8B DJ CGC TKA Ashle Skura/Andria L Carpenter
Doberman Pinscher 9 Platinum’s Made You Look UD BN RI TKN Susan Korp/Arthur Korp
Doberman Pinscher 10 |Wildfire Glittr N Glitz @ Sharjet UD BN GN VER RN CGCA Dr. Sue Ann Lesser/Mr. Michael Berecka
Doberman Pinscher 11 |RACH Protea's Timed It Perfectly UD PCDX BN GN GO RM2 RAE2 FDC MX MXS MXJ MJS MFB NFP T2B CAA DCAT SWN SHDN WAC SchH2 DS CGCU TKA Kathy Ingram/Helia Driscoll
Doberman Pinscher 12 |CT MACH Merrimac Stars On The Water VCD3 GO FDC MXB MJB MXF T2B BCAT RATO CGCA CGCU TKI FTN Kathy McLemore
Doberman Pinscher 13 |Tewro's Golden Ruler CDX RN Lorriane Lee
Dutch Shepherd 1 Jayger CDX PCDX GO Diane Thompson
English Cocker Spaniel 1 Ryglens Whispering Winds UDX OM1 BN SH Karen R
English Cocker Spaniel 2 Eshod's Hot Wings UDX OM1 BN GN VER RE FCAT RATN CZ8B DEA DM AM AS HDE CGC TKP FTN Niki Bouland/Lynn Merrell
English Cocker Spaniel 2 c "N Crystal's Hot Girl Summer UD RN AX AXJ DCAT ACT2 ACT2J CGC Julia Tully
English Cocker Spaniel 3 County Line Kimber 1911 Rapidfire CDX BN RE DE DM HDS CGC TKN Niki Bouland/Duke Harrison
English Cocker Spaniel 4 GCH CH C: N Crystal's Bleu de Chanel UD OA OAJ NF Pamela Silverman
English Setter 1 GCHB DC AFC RACH Winchester's Having A Field Day UD BN RM3 RAE2 MHA OA AXJ OF SWN TKP Terry Bames/Rachel Barnes 5 |
English Springer Spaniel 1 PACHS Hillcrest La Dolce Vita UDX OM1 RA AX AXJ MXP8 MXPG MJP8 MJPG PAX3 T2BP SWM CGC TKI Akitsu Kimoto 565
English Springer Spaniel 2 Wf On Cloud Nine CDX BN RE SCN SIN CGC Betsy Bombard/Bob Bombard
English Springer Spaniel 3 MACHS3 Vinewood That's Me In The Spotlight UD OM1 GO MXG MJG XF T2B2 Shannon Shepherd
English Springer Spaniel 4 GCHB CH Tagalong's Oh My | Do Declare! CDX BN CGCU TKI Karen Bolt/Lindsay Willms
Entlebucher Mountain Dog 1 Vivat Victor From Balihara Ranch UD BN Susan Schneider 5 |
Finnish Lapphund 1 PACH2 Nordicsol Got Arya A Kind Of Magic UDX OM1 OA OAJ MXP5 MXPS MJP8 MJPG PAX2 MFP BCAT CGC TKI Lorraine Pagiini 1,352.5
Finnish Lapphund 2 GCHS CH MACH4 Sugarok Magic Mike UDX3 OM3 MXB2 MJB2 MXF TQX T2B2 BCAT CGCA TKI Lorraine Paglini/Blaine Barnett 1,153.0
Flat-Coated Retriever 1 CH Kistryl Maker's Mark UD BN RA MH Christine Van Byssum/Cheryl Kistner 1,168.0
Flat-Coated Retriever 2 CH Grand Mere Secret Of The Mansion VCD2 UDX OM2 BN RE SH NF Kay Tucker
Flat-Coated Retriever 3 CH Vip UD BN RAE SH SCN SIN SEN CGC TKN Valerie Bernhardt
Flat-Coated Retriever 4 CH Wingmaster's Yukon UD RA SH Dr. Greg Mathi Kolasa
Flat-Coated Retriever 5 |JazzD In Top Hat And Tails UD BN RM RAE2 AX AXJ MXF THD Janice Anthes/John P Anthes
Flat-Coated Retriever 6 GCH CH Victory's Scotch N Soda UD SH Don Bi Bierer .
German Shepherd Dog 1 Audacity V Performax UDX2 OM3 Shannon Grace Canard ,284.
German Shepherd Dog 2 Performaxs Poetic Justice UDX2 OM4 Shannon Grace Canard 284,
German Shepherd Dog 3 Madchen Vom Schioss Billmack UDX OM2 CGC Dayleann Waymire ,137.
German Shepherd Dog 4 RACH Djimi Von Sontausen UDX3 OM4 BN GN GO RM2 RAE2 Regina Steiner/David Steiner 124,
German Shepherd Dog 5 Beautiful Stella Has My Heart UDX2 RE Susan Holland X
German Shepherd Dog 6 Ez Brooks Jennings' Kataleya UDX2 PCDX OM3 BN GN CGC Barbara Jennings .
German Shepherd Dog 7 Gunnar Vom Silberwald UDX2 PCDX OM2 BN VER CGCA Robert M Canver/Judy Halloran Ré
German Shepherd Dog 8 Zara Hauben Vom B UDX2 OM1 BN GO Richard H AHood 3
German Shepherd Dog 9 Caio Vom Di UDX PUTD OM1 BN GN GO VER RE TD FDC FCAT ACT2 ACT2J TC CGCA CGCU TKP VHMA FITG Pat Behles ,2985 |
German Shepherd Dog 10 [OTCH Noah Vom Bernet2000 OM1 BN RA PT FDC CA BCAT ACT2 ACT2J RATCH CGCA CGCU TKA ATT Birgit Mantilla 979
German Shepherd Dog 11 |Echo Vom Haus Oak Glen UD BN GO RM OAP OJP SWN SEA SHDN CGC TKN Kathy Clark 938.
German Shepherd Dog 12 |Affinity's Reflexion On The Freeway Of Love UD GN RE OA NAJ CA BCAT ACT1 DS HDM CGCA CGCU TKA Debra Linden/Kari Selinger 757.
German Shepherd Dog 13 [Beighn Auf Der Marquis UD TD Daniel Aguirre 577.5 |
German Shepherd Dog 14 |RACH2 Richter Von Sequoyah Haus UDX PCDX BN RM8 RAE4 RC FDC SWD SWME SHDE CGCA CGCU TKI Sharon Everson 55
German Shepherd Dog 15 |Taser Xill UD Daniel Aguirre
German Shepherd Dog 16 |Piper Vom UD RE FDC SCN CGCA CGCU TKI Jennifer Stevenson
German Shepherd Dog 17 [Bergtor's Proxima Centauri CDX Mary Ransom Brown .
Iserman Shepherd Dog 18 | Wind Lass Vom Patiala UD BN CGC TKN Kristine Conway D.V.M. 920 |
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German Shepherd Dog 19 |CT AGCH PACHS Isabella Selene Van Meerhout VCD3 BN RA MXP16 MXPS2 PDSP MJP16 MJPS2 PJSP PAX5 MFPG TQXP T2BP5 CGC TKN Wendy Zea

German Shepherd Dog 19 |Genny Von Den Alten Bergen UD RE SCN Diane Coles

German Shepherd Dog 20 | Anti Azeal Vom Stamm Steinsdorf CDX CGC TKI Lorraine D Mendoza

German Shepherd Dog 20 |Hc's Falkenhein Titanium's Saxon CDX BN GN CGC TKN Larry Ringgold

German Shepherd Dog 21 |Riker Vom Wildhaus UD GO RM TD3 CGC David J Freddy/Haldene N Fredd

German Shepherd Dog 22 |Uwin Vom Wildhaus UD BN RN TD TDU CGC Karen Powell

German Shepherd Dog 23 | Ozzy Vom Haus Fleming CDX DM CGCU Denise Picicci/Todd Nordentoft

German Shepherd Dog 24 |Alta-Tollhaus Trumann UD BN GO RE TDX TC CGC Mark and Debbie McHenry

German Shepherd Dog 25 |N Nina Vom Mack-Zwinger UD CGC Christine A Spradiin

German Shepherd Dog 26 |Britta Vom Black Beauty UD PCD GN OAP Lori Black 0 |
German Pointer 1 CH Sunrise Glacial Event UDX PCD OM1 BN RE SWN Linda H orie A Crai Honaker 1,953.5
German Pointer 2 Crystal's Apple Tart UDX2 PCD OM2 BN VER RE MX MXB MXJ MJB MFB T2B BCAT ACT1 ACT1J RATS CGC TKI Eleanor O'Connor 1,705.5
German Pointer 3 GCH DC AFC Coldwater's & Gorta's Al In Stryde UDX2 OM3 GN GO RE MH FDC BCAT DS CGCA TKI ATT Geri Orta 1,519.0
German Pointer 4 FC AFC Yara The Nina UDX OM1 BN GO VER MH12 MHA CGCA CGCU TKP ATT Alberto Jesus Munoz Gonzalez 49.
German Pointer 5 GCH CH RACH Silver Bullet Iz You Is My Baby UDX RM4 RAE4 NA NAJ NF BCAT ACT1J DS DJ CGC Tony Ross/Denise Ross

German Pointer 6 CT Rockiheidts' Literary Spenser UD BN GN RE JH CA DCAT DS DN CGC TKI Dr. Cheryl Harris

German Pointer 7 Lawler's Lil Black Dress CDX BN GN RE MH FDC BCAT ACT1 ACT1J DMX2 CGCA TKP FTI Karen J Combs

German Pointer 8 Lawler's Lil' Man Of Mischief Milo UD GN JH OA OAJ NF CGC TKN James irk/Laura Vanbuskirk

German Pointer 9 CH Chind?'s Talisman Of Lipan Crk CDX MH JHR Jean M Persia V.M.D

German Wirehaired Pointer 1 GCH DC RACH Double D's Starfruit In A Space Suit UDX OM1 BN GN GO VER RM2 RAE2 MH FDC OA OAJ NF CAA DCAT RATO DS CGCA CGCU TKE ATT Ariel Wolf 5 |
German Wirehaired Pointer 2 Catch A Falling Star UD BN GN GO RA AX AXJ NF Mike or Kay Braddock 580.0 |
German Wirehaired Pointer 3 Heiss Draht Channeling Loki UDX BN Wayne Starkson 554.
Giant Schnauzer 1 RACH Hermione Radinie VCD2 RM2 RAE2 TDX AJP OF SHDA FH1 IGP1 CGCA CGCU TKE ATT Bernard Tt Tuerler 369.
Giant Schnauzer 2 Riesenrad's Catch The Sunset UD PCD BN GN RI AX AXJ MXP4 MXPB MJP3 MJPB SCNE SIN SBN CGC Ellen T Ritt/Tarja Ahlgren 177,
Giant Schnauzer 3 Mandy's Oodles Of Charm CDX RE Jennifer Tennison 176
Golden Retriever 1 MACH RACH Questan's Terra Ceia Island Angel UDX2 OM2 VER RM2 RAE2 MXG MJS MXF TQX CGC Linda E Wilken ,9215 |
Golden Retriever 2 MACH2 Topmast Rain Dancer UDX2 OM3 BN RA JH MXG MJG MXF T2B BCAT TKI Kathy McCloske; ,
Golden Retriever 3 Rusty Creek Star Bound Skylar UDX PCD OM1 RA JH SIN CGC TKI Patti Cantrell X
Golden Retriever 4 Rosehill's Legacy In Motion UDX3 PCD OMS5 TDX TDU Lorie Jolly/Barb Mattheis ,
Golden Retriever 5 Topbrass The Show Must Go On UDX OM2 RN NA NAJ Annette Sizemore 361
Golden Retriever 6 Zaniri Fire/N'lce Denali Timberwolf UDX3 OM5 RE MH CCA DS CGC TKI Natalie Herzner/Leslie Crawford ,3200 |
Golden Retriever 7 MACH?2 Prr's Lookin For The Wild Life VCD2 UDX3 OM4 BN VER RE JH MXS MJG MXF T2B2 BCAT CGC TKE Pamela Murn )
Golden Retriever 8 Goose Ridge Gem UD OM1 SH Lee Alison Clark )
Golden Retriever 9 CT MACH2 Brassfire's Yet Another Chance VCD4 UDX7 OM? RAE MH MXS MJS Chuck Raithel/Anita Raithel X
Golden Retriever 10 |OTCH MACH Kanosak Glitter In The Air UDX5 PCD OM6 BN GN GO VER RI MXS MJS MXP MJP XF T2B CGC TKN Francene Andresen K
Golden Retriever 11 |Highroller Tawny Prince Frankie UDX2 OM3 Tom Garry K
Golden Retriever 12 |MACH Kanosak Fete In The French Quarter UDX5 OM5 BN GN GO VER RI MXS MJB XF T2B DS CGC Leslie Bower K
Golden Retriever 13 |Tanbark's Cleared For Takeoff UDX3 PCD OM4 BN GN GO Gayla Lavonne Blades ,
Golden Retriever 14 |OTCH Rifka Lif' Bit Of Bacon OM1 MH Mara Wacker ,788.0 |
Golden Retriever 15 |OTCH Highroller Tuna Sami UDX OM2 JH Angela C Martizna/Kelly Kosinski 750,
Golden Retriever 16 |Pine Run Bear With Me UDX2 OM4 BN JH CGC TKA Jeanne C. Ludiow V.M.D .7
Golden Retriever 17 |Tattle Tails Snap Crackle And Pop UD OM1 Allyson Olson .7
Golden Retriever 18 |Huntleigh's Gimmee 3 More @ Elysian UD PCDX OM1 BN RI SH TKN FTI Kay Walker .7
Golden Retriever 19 |RACH2 Aimost Heavens Hopeful Promise UDX2 OM1 GO VER RM4 RAE4 MXP MJP SWA CGC TKI Debra Ann McNamee 7
Golden Retriever 20 | Mystic Dreaminz Ez @ Elysian UDX OM1 VER RE TD MH TKN FTN Jeanette S Von Barby 7165 |
Golden Retriever 21 |Kanosak's In Wide Open Spaces UDX OM2 BN GN GO RAE2 CCA CGC Carolyn Pearson 705
Golden Retriever 22 |Gaylan's Ode To Joy UDX PCD OM2 BN RM RAE CGC Diane Driscoll ,693.
Golden Retriever 23 |Harborview Tell Me A Story UD BN AX AXJ NF Suzanne Pazoga ,668.
Golden Retriever 24 |OTCH3 Tanbark's Que Sera Sera UDX OM3 GO Yvonne M Piefer 571
Golden Retriever 25 |Kanosak's Lets Make Us Proud UDX OM3 GN GO RA OA OAJ MXP MJP CGC TKI Nancy Youngen/Ronnie Bizer ,558.0 |
Golden Retriever 26 | Sunrunner Moku Lehua Mamo UDX PCD OM2 Ken K Ito/Elizabeth S Hokada 550
Golden Retriever 27 |Woodecoy He's Smiling On Me UDX2 OM5 BN RAE JH Morgan Betts 544,
Golden Retriever 28 |CH OTCH Shaffer Writers Tall Tales UDX2 OM3 VER RE TD FDC CGCA CGCU TKI FTR Linda Stranahan ,
Golden Retriever 28 |GCH CH Comstock Play Me A Song UD RI JH CGC TKN ATT FTI Terry Lynn Barton ,
Golden Retriever 29 |Rio's Marvelous Millie UD BN Carol 379,
Golden Retriever 30 |Topbrass Fly Me To The Moon IV UD OM1 BN RN DM DS CGC TKN Barbara Wedekind Selton ,368.
Golden Retriever 31 |RACH Wynwood Sweet Potato Pie UDX OM1 RM3 RAE2 SH OA OAJ CGC TKA Jane Andraka ,364.
Golden Retriever 32 |OTCH Tanbark's Johnny Walker Red UDX9 PCD OGM BN CGC Susan U Knowles ,362.0 |
Golden Retriever 33 |Tashel Tairis Heart And Soul UD BN RA JH ACT1 CGC TKI Mary Thompson ,356.5 |
Golden Retriever 34 |CH Hillock's Bullet Proof Boy UDX OM1 BN GN RN TDX CGC TKN Julie Utter ,353.
Golden Retriever 35 i inary Adventure UD VER AX AXJ XF Sandy Washbum ,
Golden Retriever 36 | Sunfire Wingmaster's Born 2b My Baby UDX OM2 MX MXJ XF TKA Helene Friedwald ,
Golden Retriever 37 |RACH Delta Gold My Girl Friday UDX OM2 BN RM3 RAE2 AX OAJ XF SWAE SWM SHDNE SHDA CGCA TKN FTR Pam Tyson ,
Golden Retriever 38 |GCHS CH PACH2 Tamarack Limoncello UDX3 OM2 RN JH MXP6 MXPS MJPE MJPS PAX2 John Danette Schioeder ,340,
Golden Retriever 39 |Sunfire's Irrefutable UDX2 PCD OM3 BN TDX TDU MH Patricia Jones/Thaddeus Jones ,3290 |
Golden Retriever 40 Midsomer Wyndsong UDX PUTD OM1 VER SH CGC Susan Howard ,321.
Golden Retriever 41 |OTCH Emberain Witch Way To Coppertop OM1 RE TDX JH Terry Lynn Ain Southard 187,
Golden Retriever 42 |Windy Ridge Sunshine On Leith UDX OM2 JH Tucker Coombe 184
Golden Retriever 43 |Trifecta's It's A Shore Thing UD PCD BN JH ACT1 ACT1J Betsy Scapicchio 1169,
Golden Retriever 44 |Twincreek's Homeward Bound: The Incredible Journey UD BN GN GO VER RN Peggy Ann Bowers ,162.
Golden Retriever 45 |Maywoods Wind In The Willows UDX PCD OM1 BN RE AX OAJ CGC TKN Mary Marsh 147,
Golden Retriever 46| Acom's Rough Rider UD OM1 BN RE TD FCAT CCA CGC TKI FTR Heather McDowall 143,
Golden Retriever 47 [ Topbrass Crash Davis UD PCD BN Jeri Peterson 1134,
Golden Retriever 48 |Slide Lake Blue Electrical Surge UD BN Steve W Hall/Cathy S Hall ,081.
Golden Retriever 49 |RACH Twincreek's Softwind Reason To Believe UD BN RM4 RAE3 SWA SCE SEE SHDM TKI Joyce A Swegle 8.
Golden Retriever 50 | OTCH Topbrass Jean's Gone With The Wind UDX OM3 BN RN CGC TKN Barbara W Selton X
Golden Retriever 51 |FullTilt Soul On Fire UD BN RN CGC TKA Susan Kay Breamer 1.
Golden Retriever 52 | Wildwing's Totally Engaged UD BN MH CCA Susan Kluesner 7
Golden Retriever 53 | PACH Tanbark's Betcha | Can Play UDX PCDX OM2 BN GN GO VER MXP4 MXPB MJP5 MJPS PAX MFP T2BP2 Sandra Clifton

Golden Retriever 54 |Wynwood Swoosh UD BN GN GO SH Linda Nichols/Alan Strasser

Golden Retriever 55 | GCH CH Gingerrun Lakesyde's Art Of Seduction UDX OM3 MX MXJ MJB Dave Parison/Dawn Parison/Amy Burnim

Golden Retriever 56 |PACH Cayberry Deloro's The Ciao Factor VCD3 OM1 TDU SH MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB PAX TKA Karen Scotti/louis scotti 0 |
Golden Retriever 57 | CT Claircrest 3 Charming Wishes UD BN GN RN CGC TKN Julie Utter 65.
Golden Retriever 58 | Tanbark's Cracker Jax UD Diane Ryan

Golden Retriever 59 |RACH Southfork's Let's Have A Party UDX OM1 BN GN GO VER RM3 RAE2 RC FDC AX AXJ XF BCAT RATCH DM DS AS CGCA CGCU TKN ATT VHMA VHMP FITB FTN Sarah

Golden Retriever 60 | Sunfire's Razin' A Ruckus UD SH CGC TKA Karen R Goldberg/Norman Goldberg

Golden Retriever 61 | CT Emberain Coming Full Circle VCD3 MX MXJ Cynthia A Hult

Golden Retriever 62 | Tanbark's Enough Is Enough UD david kenrick gannon

Golden Retriever 63 | Clark's Maurgold Aureate Memories UDX PUTD BN GO RM RAE MX MXB MXJ MJS MFS T2B2 CCA CGC Elinor Bradt Posey/Thomas W Clark Waller

Golden Retriever 64 |Wynwoodss It's Dangerous To Go Alone UD OM1 Theodore Stirm

Golden Retriever 64 |High Times Raise The Roof UD PCDX BN Susan Ann Westover

Golden Retriever 65 | Half Moon Spirited Dancer UD PCD SCA SIA SEA Patricia Smith/Michael Smith 0 |
Golden Retriever 66 | OTCH Lycinan's Dublin Back For Guinness UDX PCD OM2 BN RE JH SEA SCN SIN CGC TKI Kelly Armstrong/Cynthia L Williamson 80.
Golden Retriever 67 | Greatbear Catch Me If You Can UD BN Rebecca Byms 9.
Golden Retriever 68 |Lycinan's Can'T Stop The Rayne UD GO Rebecca Byms 9.
Golden Retriever 69 |RACH Dd's Peanuts And C UDX PCDX OM2 BN RM2 RAE2 JH FDC SCA SIN SEN CGC TKA FTR Dana Freebury 7.
Golden Retriever 70 |MACH2 Hill Crest Seeking The Leed UDX OM1 BN MXG MJC MXF T2B2 Gary Arbegast/Elizabeth Keen

Golden Retriever 71 |OTCH Sunsplash Caliente UDX3 OMS5 BN GN MX MXB MXJ OF CGC Daphne A Rambo

Golden Retriever 72| Sunhillow's Shining Star UDX OM2 Debbie Harding

Golden Retriever 73 |Firemark's Looks Like Fun N Games UDX2 OM2 GO Mary J Douglas

Golden Retriever 74 | SkyRiver May The Birds B With U UDX OM2 BN MH Ken jecki

Golden Retriever 74 | Gingerrun Lakesyde California Girl UD AX AXJ Amy Burnim/Cortney Corral .
Golden Retriever 75 |RACH Tanbark's Pounce Showme Abby UDX4 OM6 RM3 RAE3 MX AXJ XF FCAT DJ HDJ CGC TKA VHMA FITG Colette Weishaar 68.0 |
Golden Retriever 75 | Adirondac On Fire UD BN MH Dawn Terrill/Carol Lantiegne 68.
LGolden Retriever 76 | Sunfire's Savage Arms Renegauge Of High Farms UD BN CGCA TKI Claudia L Overacker/Kevin Barbagallo 66.5_|
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Golden Retriever 77 | Sunsplash Keeper Of My Heart UDX2 PCD OM3 BN GN Amy Eleanore Ra 65.0 |
Golden Retriever 77 [ Twincreeks Don'T Stop Believin' UD PCDX OM1 TKN Rebecca Lynn Garltic 65.
Golden Retriever 78 |Lakesyde's Do You Believe In Magic UD Jack Albano 64.
Golden Retriever 79 |Ammo's Gaelic Storm I'M Having A Blast UD BN GN SH TKN Patrice Hoerster 59.0 |
Golden Retriever 80 | Audeo Rio's Emeline Pace Car UD BN Mary E Hi 555 |
Golden Retriever 81 |RACH Firemark's Hey Good Looking UD OM1 RM2 RAE3 Patricia Scribner 50,
Golden Retriever 82 Starlight Starsprite UDX OM1 RM TDX TDU Deborah Best
Golden Retriever 83 | CH Amethyst Huntleigh Trix Of The Tail UD BN RE SH Henry Hahn/Joyce Hahn
Golden Retriever 84 |Han Mclaren UD Charles David McLaren/Frances Mclaren
Golden Retriever 84 |Adirondac Patriot Playing Hard To Forget UD GO Tami Mitchell
Golden Retriever 85 | GCH CH PACH Kanosak's Keep On Rockin' VCD2 UD RN VST TDU SH MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB PAX T2BP CGC FTI Janet Brown
Golden Retriever 86 |Ezekiel's Golden Coat UD PUTD BN RI Tina S. Pyle 0 |
Golden Retriever 87 |Vintage Ice Storm UDX OM2 TD MH Anne V Mcguire/Douglas J Mcguire 5895 |
Golden Retriever 87 |RACH Zaniri Star Shines Bright UD PCDX BN GN GO RM2 RAE2 CGC TKP. Sandy Saloum/Robert Saloum 589.5 |
Golden Retriever 88 |Heads Up Full Throttle UD DCAT Vernon Miller 5885 |
Golden Retriever 89 |OTCH Highroller Reelin Em In UDX OM3 Steve Colli Coliins 588.
Golden Retriever % i Shake Um Up Its My Life UDX2 OM1 BN GO RN OA OAJ CGC Terri Bell 5865 |
Golden Retriever 91 |Prism's See Her Walkin' Down That Street UDX OM1 BN SCA SBA CGC Hon. Jinny Jervey/David Harris 5835 |
Golden Retriever 92 |Beards Creek's Fourth Time's A Charm UD RN FCAT6 DEA DMX2 AMX TKI FTN Diane Sparks. 583.0 |
Golden Retriever 93 |OTCH Tanbark's Time To Dance UDX4 PCDX OM6 BN GN GO VER RI JH FDC OA OAJ NF ACT1 CCA CGCA CGCU TKA ATT Kathleen Gardner 5820 |
Golden Retriever 94 |Topbrass My Patrick UDX2 OM3 SH Frank i 580.5 |
Golden Retriever 94 | Sunshine Nobody Gonna Break My Stride UD Marcia Richle 58
Golden Retriever 95 | Tanbarks Blue Skies UD PCDX RA Karvin M Leffel
Golden Retriever 96 | MACH Freedom Paws The Golden Experiment UD OM1 BN RA JH MXB MJB MXF T2B THD CGC TKN Jeanine Goldberg
Golden Retriever 97 |Kelakye's Good Vibrations UDX3 OM? BN RM RAE3 CGC Janice Kozak
Golden Retriever 97 | Karagold's Briton Ask For The Moon UD CGC Gene Lopez
Golden Retriever 98 | CH Jazzin's Upland Girl UD BN RA TD MH12 MHUA CGCU TKN ATT Jennifer Darcy/Gary Darcy/Collette Jaynes
Golden Retriever 99 |Ammo's Smokin' Ace UD Marcia Bresson
Golden Retriever 100 | Wingold's Bonny Windfall UD RN Juliet McDaniel/Ron Bell
Golden Retriever 101 |Tanbark's Ready To Pounce UDX2 OM3 BN RN Cathy Hall
Golden Retriever 102 | Acom's N Cheerio's Believing Is Seeing UD GN RAE CGC Luanne Turner 0 |
Golden Retriever 103 | Go Gold's Red Gem UDX2 OM2 Kathy Small 5695 |
Golden Retriever 104 | Powderhorn Time For Faith UD BN FDC CAA FCAT THDN DJ CGCA CGCU TKP ATT FTA Melanie D Page/Cindy L Price 569.0 |
Golden Retriever 105 Ready For Fun UD TKA Julie N Collins 5685 |
Golden Retriever 106 |MACH Weebe TakN A Chance Onu UDX OM1 VER MXS MJS MXF T2B2 QA2 Pat Kavanagh 567.
Golden Retriever 107 | Twincreek's Party Hearty Pete At Par'S UDX PUTD OM4 GO JH Amy H Schianser 566.
Golden Retriever 108 | Sunfire's Livin' The Good Life UD BN RN SWN SIA CCA CGC Karen Hagstrand 564.0 |
Golden Retriever 109 | Pennylane Odin Von Golden UD BN RE THDA CGC STR TKP Andrea Schafer 563.
Golden Retriever 110 |High Times Playin' With Fire UD BN GN SH NA OAJ NF SWN SEA SBA Laura Turner 561.0 |
Golden Retriever 111 |Tamarack Spoonful Of Sugar UD BN JH CCA Theresa Madrid 5585 |
Golden Retriever 112 | Cabochon's Traveling Lad Angus-He's The One UD BN RI CGC TKN Wendy Silveira 556.0 |
Golden Retriever 113 |Lycinan Bit Of Bling UDX OM4 BN RA Kim Kaufman/Cynthia Williamson 5545 |
Golden Retriever 114 |Kuventre's Riverdale UD BN RM ACT2J C Duane Walton 552.0 |
Golden Retriever 115 | Spirit Fawnella Rose UD RN AXP MJP CGC Tim Evans 551
Golden Retriever 116 |Roselake's Be My Valentine UD RN SH SWA SCE DJ CGC Katie Ball
Golden Retriever 117 | AGCH MACH3 Onedrdogs Fidelis Road Trip Companion UDX2 OM3 VER JH MXS2 PDS MJB2 PJS MFG TQX T2B5 FCAT2 SWE CGCA TKA Lawrence G Cross
Golden Retriever 118 | Spirit's Omnia Vincit Amor UD Dr. Dennis D Cali
Golden Retriever 119 |Dnd Blazing Fire No Kidding CDX MH28 Dora Heffelfinger/Donald M Heffelfinger
Golden Retriever 119 |Dylan's Epic Quest UD BN CGC Joan Hughes
Golden Retriever 120 i Good & Denny Rips It Up! UD BN Dianne Posteraro
Golden Retriever 120 Mirasol Heart Of The West UD JH MX MXJ T2B TKN Alison Webb
Golden Retriever 121 |Mirasol's Bbbbad To The Scone UD JH MX MXJ MJP NF TKN Alison Webb
Golden Retriever 122 |Haugse's Nash UDX OM1 BN GN THDN CGCA Natalie A Haugse
Golden Retriever 123 | Hill Crest Seeking The Yellow Brick Road UDX2 OM2 BN RE MX MXB MXJ MJB CGC TKA Kathryn Lupinacci
Golden Retriever 123 | Half Moon Ezekeial CDX Jean Ervin/Cheryl Tisdale
Golden Retriever 123 [C Cool Hand Luke UD BN RE CGC TKN Liza Jaipaul
Golden Retriever 124 |Firstar Save The Best For Last CDX BN RM THDN CGCA Dr. Cindy Oneida Sloan Ph.D./Lea Christine Sloan
Golden Retriever 125 | Angels In Leash P'Oaura UD CGC Joan Dandy
Golden Retriever 126 | Dd's Dreams In Color UD BN RE TDX SWEE SWM SBME SHDNE FTI Billy Anderson/Dee Dee Anderson
Golden Retriever 126 |Hawthom Cassidy CDX BN RE NAP NJP NFP CGC Kelly M Cassid)

Golden Retriever 127 |RACH Twincreek's Black Tie Affair UD BN VER RM3 RAE2 NA NAJ CCA CGCA CGCU TKI VHMA Angela Profitt

Golden Retriever 128 |Firstar's Lasting Impression UD BN RM SWD SWM CGCA Jane L Coen

Golden Retriever 128 Frozen Fuzzbutt UD BN GO RA Ann Grimstad

Golden Retriever 129 [Starwood's Time Bomb UD SCN SIN Connie Womack

Golden Retriever 130 |RACH2 Futura's Owl Chase The Water's Edge CDX BN RM4 RAE4 FDC FCAT DM DSX AS AJ HDN CGCA CGCU TKA Amber Wagner/Josie Reed/Judy Knobbe

Golden Retriever 131 |AGCH MACH4 Trifecta’s Grateful For Gravity UD MH MXC PAD MJC PJD PJDP MFS TQX MFPB T2B3 T2BP2 Sue Reuss.

Golden Retriever 132 |MACH Webshire's Let The Games Begin CDX BN SH MXB MJS T2B Valerie K Hinz

Golden Retriever 133 | CH Shor'Line Bondi Beach VCD2 UD BN GN GO RE JH FDC AXP XFP CA BCAT DJA DN CGCA CGCU TKA VHMA Brian T Huss

Golden Retriever 133 [LiL Miss Daphne UD BN CGC FTN Priscilla Davis

Golden Retriever 134 |Docmar's If You Got It F'Law’ Nt It UD BN RAE NAP OJP CGC Jane Allen

Golden Retriever 134 |MACH2 Crystal Glen's Life In The Fast Lane UDX OM1 MXG MJG NJP MXF T28 Beth A Singleton-+ ith H Howland

Golden Retriever 135 | Luciano Golden Voice CDX RI Tina Pyle

Golden Retriever 136 | Angel N Pulali's The Corrie's Flower Of Scotland VCD2 UDX BN GO TDX JH OF CCA CGC TKI FTI Eugene J Daspit/\ ADaspit

Golden Retriever 137 | Hillside Bells And Whistles UD BN RN TD Kathleen Toney/David Toney

Golden Retriever 138 Alchemist UD BN RI NA NAJ ACT2 ACT2J CGC TKN Prashanth Vi ie Freeman

Golden Retriever 139 |Sunlite's Fullhouse Wreck-It Ralph VCD2 UDX OM1 BN RE JH NFP BCAT SWN SHDN CCA CGC TKA FITB Jean M Swanson

Golden Retriever 139 |Sunfire's Runnin’ Down A Dream Of High Farms UD PCD RM RAE JH CGC Kathy L Klein/Eric J Klein

Golden Retriever 140 | Copperidge Meant 2 B UD OM1 MH Hillary Hershe

Golden Retriever 141 | Golden Pond Rock Steady CDX JH OA AXJ CGC TKN Kim Downing

Golden Retriever 142 |Baypointe Heroes Come And Go But Legends R Forever UD AX AXJ OF THDN CGC TKN Darlene Dambra

Golden Retriever 143 |Sun Dance's Levi On The Loose UDX OM1 BN RE MHU FDC SWN CGCA TKA Mary Hert

Golden Retriever 144 |MACH Stonecroft C: UD BN GO RE MXB MJB XF T2B BCAT THD DM AJ CGCA CGCU TKN ATT FITG FTI Cheryl L Mondorf

Golden Retriever 145 |Webshire Love's Cool Effervescence UD BN RN Paul Howe/Mary Howe

Golden Retriever 146 |RACH Cameo Salt Water Taffy UD BN RM2 RAE2 RC FDC AX AXJ NAP NJP FCAT DJ CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FITG FTI Holly ARich

Golden Retriever 147 | MACH RACH Weebe Whole Lotta Rosie UD BN RM3 RAE3 RC JH MXB MJS MXP2 MJPS MJPS MFS TQX MFPB T2B SWE RATO DSA CGC TKI FTN Lynn Ann Hostetler

Golden Retriever 147 | Westben Mellow Yellow UD BN RA Diana Rutherford

Golden Retriever 148 | Cabochon's South Pass By The 4th Of July CDX BN RN Barbara Verga

Golden Retriever 149 |Spirits Off The Richter Scale CDX PCD BN RM AX OAJ OF SWD SWM SHDA Kathy Moore

Golden Retriever 150 | Vintage Happy Go Lucky UD RE BCAT SCN SIN SEN CGC TKA Lorenzo Gordon

Golden Retriever 151 |RACH Escents Bit Of Miss Chievious Hijinx UD BN RM3 RAE2 FDC CGCA TKA ATT FITG FTR Traci Hepler

Golden Retriever 152 | Aragon's Mai Tai CDX BN TD TKI Barbara Skaggs/Linda Lang

Golden Retriever 153 Joker Clear Sailing Ahead UD BN GO RM FTN Mark Kenneth Stone 0 |

Golden Retriever 154 |RACH Half Moon Party Girl CDX PCDX BN GO RM2 RAE2 DCAT SWME THD CGC TKN ATT FTI Cheryl Tisdale 85.

Golden Retriever 155 | Dnd Fire Hunter CDX PCDX BN CGC Heidi May Smerek

Golden Retriever 155 | Gingerrun's Mask-Er-Ade UD AX AXJ Amy Burnim/Dawn Parison

Golden Retriever 156 | Hideaway Meant To Be Kismet UD MX MXJ OF CGC Cindy Briggs

Golden Retriever 156 |RACH Red Dawg Why So Serious CDX PCDX BN RM2 RAE2 RC SH AX MXJ MXF ACT2 ACT2J SWA TKE VSWB Katie Heard

Golden Retriever 157 | Sunburst Kekoa For Your Eyes Only UD PCDX BN GN GO CGCA CGCU TKN FTI Judy Takahashi-+ Jeffrey Wayne Hunsberger

Golden Retriever 158 | RACH Pemberley's Sovereign Patriot UD BN VER RM3 RAE3 Lisa Thompson

Golden Retriever 159 | Hi-Star True Grit CDX RN Janice Simmons

Golden Retriever 160 | Chantelle's Shiner Bock UD BN GO RM AX AXJ OF ACT1 ACT2J SWA SCM SIE SEE DJ CGC TKN Julie M Wittry/Gloria Miller

Golden Retriever 161 | CH Rush Hill's Out Of This World UD BN TDX TKN Janet Elliott .

Golden Retriever 162 |Lycinan's Go With The Flow UD GO RN JH Cynthia Berr 1.

Great Dane 1 MACH?2 Lazy Days | Believe | Can Fly CDX BN RM MXG MJC NAP NJP MFS TQX NFP T2B2 Mary D Shi L Smith 1.
LGrevhound 1 Castaways See Butter Fly CDX BN RA CGC Mary Macchia 805 |
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Utility Class Ranking by Breed
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[Ereea Ranking Dog's AKC Registered Name Owner(s) Score
Havanese 1 Grace's On Eagles Wings UD SWA SEE SHDN CGCA Brenda Hamilton 88.
Havanese 2 CH Adelheid Caballero At Morro Bay CDX PCD BN GO CGC Jenna Finch/Renate Newcomb 7.
Icelandic Sheepdog 1 CH Caradoc’s Tell Me A Story VCD1 UD BN RE TDX TDU PT THDN CGC Rosi Von Fintel/Blake Williams/Stacey Williams-Suck 47
Irish Setter 1 Emerald IsI's Anything Goes UDX2 OM4 RM JH Dan Graham/Ann Graham 55.
Irish Setter 2 GCH CH RACH Rumraisin Angel's Delight UD BN RM2 RAE2 JH AXP AJP XFP ACT2 CGC TKN Susan E Kwi Debra A Hamilton

1 GCH CH AGCH MACHS Keepsake She's Got Rhythm UDX BN GN RM RAE FDC MXB3 MJS3 PADP PJDP MFG TQX T2B4 FCAT RATO ATT Jean Munger

2 CH Daimler's Grand Adventure UD PCD RN AX AXJ XF Elizabeth Strick

3 GCH CH Divnyi Drug Din"-Din’ CDX AX MXJ Shirley Kilpatrick/Kristen Dowd

4 CH Jamynn S'Pin The Tail On The Donkey CDX MX MXB MXJ MJB T2B Shirley Kilpatrick

5 FreedKees A Little Piece of Eternity UD PCDX BN Lisa Mueller/Richard Mueller
Kerry Blue Terrier 1 CH MACH RACH Sheep Creek Bedazzled Of Krisma CDX PUTD BN GN GO VER RM2 RAE2 FDC MXS MJS XF BCAT SWN SCA CGC TKA Douglas Fusselman/Pamela F SRees
Labrador Retriever 1 RACH2 Downtown Beautiful Blessing UDX3 PUTD BN GO VER RM5 RAE5 OA OF Cathleen Ann Caballero ,
Labrador Retriever 2 RACH Sweet N Mi Ellie UDX OM2 BN RM2 RAE3 MX MXB MXJ MJB MXF T2B CGC TKN Lynn M Williamson 9
Labrador Retriever 3 Reedcreek's Prime Cut UDX2 OM3 MH Ann Hussa 7
Labrador Retriever 4 Hidden Springs Chasing The Dream UDX2 OM2 SH TKA Michael Jennings ,
Labrador Retriever 5 OTCH Sir Galahad Of Wheatfield UDX4 OMS5 Christy Dyke }
Labrador Retriever 6 Yo Baby, What's Up? UDX OM2 RE SCN Dena M Hudson 124,
Labrador Retriever 7 Spot-On Chaco Canyon Anasazi VCD2 UD VER MXP MJP2 MFPB T2BP Suzan Scott 730,
Labrador Retriever 8 OTCH T's Strike Force UDX2 OM3 BN CGC FTR Theresa D Kucan ,562.0 |
Labrador Retriever 9 Maizel Mae Mish UD BN GN GO RA Kevin Mish 525.0 |
Labrador Retriever 10 Against All Odds UDX OM3 BN RE JH NAP NJP Mary Home 370,
Labrador Retriever 11 |Graden's Cutting Edge UD RM MH Milly Welsh/Charles Hayden 362
Labrador Retriever 12 |Dancing Dooley UD Carol Meshon/Dr. Alan | Meshon 351
Labrador Retriever 13 [Rockbar's Running With The Wind UD OM1 MH Rocky Jones 347,
Labrador Retriever 14 [c Spirit Of Phoenix Wc UD OM1 Katherine Stoner 341,
Labrador Retriever 15 |RACH3 Loudon's Lucky Reese'S UD BN GO RM7 RAE6 JH SWM SHDM CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FITB FTN Julie Loudon ,324.
Labrador Retriever 16 |Kolfyre's Flight Of Fancy UD CGC Michael Jennings 141
Labrador Retriever 17 |Ardentts Tt N Li UDX OM1 Sandra Madden 125
Labrador Retriever 18 i Fly By Night UDX2 OM1 BN GN GO RE JH OA OAJ NF CGC TKI FTN Diane E Kramer 85|
Labrador Retriever 19 |Wyndale's Chasing Butterflies UDX OM2 BN Karen J Vare 65.
Labrador Retriever 20 |Kolfyre That Adrenaline Rush UDX OM1 GO VER RE MH AX AXJ CGC TKN Claire Kiatt D.V.M. 30.
Labrador Retriever 21| Ardentts Daredevil UD OM1 BN RI TKN Donna Brocht 86.5 |
Labrador Retriever 22 |Eromit's New Adventure UD BN OA NAJ MXP MJP Ann Savage 80.0 |
Labrador Retriever 23 | Spot On Sir Tolstoy UD TDX JH Deborah Kelley 68.0 |
Labrador Retriever 24 [SirKipling Il UD Deborah Kelley 58.
Labrador Retriever 25 |RACH Penny Lane's Over The Moon UD RM3 RAE2 CGC FTN Michelle Renee Hodges 3.
Labrador Retriever 26 | Chilbrook Made From Stardust UD BN RN SWA SCAE SCE CGC TKI Laura Van Tassel 6.
Labrador Retriever 27 |CH RACH Belquest Conclusion’s Ironman UD BN RM3 RAE3 JH FDC FCAT ACT2 ACT2J CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FTR Terry Swanson 7.
Labrador Retriever 28 | Sommit's Delta Connection UD BN GN GO RN MH AX OAJ CGC Linda Sommer 4.
Labrador Retriever 29 ine's Ketch A Diamond In The Sky UD BN RE NA OAJ XF DS TKN Susan Anne Bonnet 2.
Labrador Retriever 30 |AGCH MACH10 PACH Catch Me If U Can UD GN JH MXG3 PDG MJS3 PJG PAX MFG TQX T2B5 Karen Lechner 1.
Labrador Retriever 31 |Sasco Step Into The Sun UD JH Kristen Maloney 5675 |
Labrador Retriever 32 |Kanati' Stealing Home UD BN RN SWN SCA TKI Deborah Lawler 565.0 |
Labrador Retriever 33 |Dancin Doc's Second Chance UD PUTD BN GO RA Carol Mett-Trumbly/Raymond Trumbly 557.0 |
Labrador Retriever 34 |Augustus Ludus UD BN RE DCAT SWA CGC Melissa Ka i i 556.0 |
Labrador Retriever 35 | Chilbrook Lucky Punch UD BN RA OA NAJ XF DCAT ACT2 SWE CGC TKA FTR Karen Frese 550.
Labrador Retriever 36 |RACH2 Kanatis Filing My Heart's Desire UD PUTD BN GN GO RM4 RAE4 NA NAJ OF Cathleen Ann Caballero 39,
Labrador Retriever 37 |OTCH! Lady Austen OM1 JH Deborah Kelley 95.
Labrador Retriever 38 | Dauntless Wookie Me Now CDX PCD BN GO RN MX MXB MXJ MJS MFB T2B3 CGC Dr. Denise J Wedel 86.5 |
Labrador Retriever 39 |Hazelnut's Waitin' On A Sunny Day CDX RI CGC TKN Susan NiewieralJennifer Gettle 85.
Labrador Retriever 40 |Teva Van Younghaus CDX CGC Theodore Young
Labrador Retriever 4“1 [c Yeti Set Go UD MH Roberta Pylate
Labrador Retriever 41 |RACH2 Katalyst's Racer In The Rain UD VER RM4 RAE4 RC OA OAJ OAP OJP XF XFP DE DMX AS HDMA CGCA TKA FTI Danette Chorney
Labrador Retriever 42 |Kerrybrook's Deep Sea Treasure UD PCDX BN GO CGC TKA Debby Sakelhide
Labrador Retriever 43 |RACH 's Magic Tabelina Folletto UD RM2 RAE2 AX AXJ MXF SWN DS FTI Pamela Kimel Pelletier
Labrador Retriever 44| Yahara River's Captain Phil UD BN GO JH Kristen Cl Clayton
Labrador Retriever 45 | Dutch Hollow Ez Eddy UD GO RN JH Susan J Steffe
Labrador Retriever 45| Union Hill You Can Get Anything You Want CDX Faye Ghielmetti/Paul
Labrador Retriever 46 |Fowlmaster's Spice It Up CDX BN Meg Postema
Labrador Retriever 47 |Westends Give Em Something To Talk About CDX Roberta Pylate/Florian Pylate
Labrador Retriever 48 |Ironweed Sugar & Spice CDX FTN Mrs. Barbara C i/Joseph Ci
Labrador Retriever 49 |RACH Lazy M Ofter B Huntin At Beaty Lake UD PCD BN GN GO RM6 RAE2 JH Tracy Harper
Labrador Retriever 50 |Kip Let The Good Times Roll CDX BN RN SCN SIN CGC TKN Martha Dickson/Anna Collins
Labrador Retriever 51 |CH Lochinvar Ivorie UD VER Jeffrey Car ine Carvalho
Labrador Retriever 52 |Romeo's The Dynamic Duke Of Woodiand UD JH Rod Niemi/Beth Niemi
Labrador Retriever 53 |Kickass Crunchy UD BN RAE TKA Sandy Heimberg
Labrador Retriever 54 |Oldsquaw's Peace Pipe CDX BN GO RM AXP AJP XFP CGC TKN ATT FTI Charles Westfall Jr./Bonita Westfall
Labrador Retriever 55 Adira CDX MH Deborah L Brown
Labrador Retriever 56 | Scattergun's Sexy Rexy UDX BN GO RM RAE Alison Nelson/Dennis Nelson
Labrador Retriever 57 H b Jolly Brew From Cedarwood UD GO VER RM3 RAE2 ACT1 CGC Akemi Hoffman
Lagotto Romagnolo 1 Dulcinea Dei Terra Incognita CDX RE SWA SCE SHDN Janet C Cole
Maltese 1 RACH Divine's Sound Of Music UD BN RM4 RAE2 RC CGC TKP Joanie C Carquevill
Miniature American Shepherd 1 EYEOFTHESTORM SUGAR N’ SPICE UDX OM1 BN CGC TKN Amanda Mrocek/Ronald Mrocek
Miniature American Shepherd 2 Canine Ci o UD PCD BN RM Becky Walker Jones X
Miniature American Shepherd 3 Maverick Il UD CGC TKI Steven 1.
Miniature American Shepherd 4 Herd About Aristocrat UD PCD BN GN RAE FDC CGCA TKN Patricia Howerton
Miniature American Shepherd 5 PACH Wildwoof's Once In A Blue Moon UD BN GO RM MXP3 MXPB MJP4 MJPB PAX MFP BCAT SWA SCE SEE SHDN CGC TKA FTN Cathy Lursen
Miniature American Shepherd 6 Latigos Springer Born To Run For You CDX OAP AJP XFP CGCA Diana E Pond
Miniature Pinscher 1 GCH CH MACHS3 Flashfires JazzN It Up @ Kimdora UD BN GN GO RM RAE2 MXC MJC OF T2B SWA SCAE SCE SBE SHDN CGCA TKN Doralyn Wheatley
Miniature Schnauzer 1 Crojas Bettin' The House On This 1 UDX PCDX OM2 BN CGC TKN Imo Lawton
Miniature Schnauzer 2 MACH2 Dreams Come True UDX2 OM2 BN RM RAE MXS MJS MXP MJP NF FCAT CGC Christine Carter
Miniature Schnauzer 3 RACH Sarius Bust A Move UD BN GO RM5 RAE3 RC FCAT4 SWE SCME SIM SBM RATO CGC TKN FITG FTN Cindy D Sanders
Miniature Schnauzer 4 Loneacre Living The Life Of Rylee UD BN RE OA OAJ TKI Karen Lynn Baker
Miniature Schnauzer 5 Silverpaw Nibs Flanigan UD BN RA FDC AXP AJP OFP RATCHX2 CZ8P CGCA TKE Trisha Flanigan

1 Amity’s It's A Wonderful Life UDX VER Paul G Katinas

Buhund 1 GCH CH Trollheimen’s Axel Bjorn UD PCDX OM1 BN FCAT SCN SBN DJ DN CGC TKA FITS FTI Anna Markin

Norwich Terrier 1 CH Maystar's Three Dog Night UDX2 OM3 BN RN FTN Brigette Gheno
Norwich Terrier 2 CH Maystar's Charlotte Roo Of Shonleh UDX PCDX OM1 VER RE FTN Brigette Gheno
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriey 1 CH MACH Aqueus Shining Beacon UDX2 OM3 BN RE JH MXS MJS XF T2B SWA SIE SEE WCX CGC TKN Linda Tarby/John Tarby
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriex 2 Manitou Fire On The Ridge UD OM1 BN GO RN Carol Wi ger Wirkkunen/Cynthia K Lindemer/Grant Lindemer
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriex 3 CH MACH2 RACH2 Dochara Spun A Royal Flower UD RM4 RAE4 MXS MJS MXF T2B DCAT CGC TKI Daniela Flores
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriex 4 GCH CH Foxvale's Solemate UD BN RN MH MX MXJ NJP MXF T2B Kathy Guerra
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriex 5 RACH Gold Star's Journey To Galler CDX BN GN GO RM3 RAE2 ACT1J SWN SIE SEE CGC Kala Kriener
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriex 6 RACH Saranac’s Bettin' On Red UD BN RM3 RAE2 MX MXJ MJB MFB TKI Brenda Fluet
Papillon 1 Pilot's Good Flight UDX OM2 BN GN VER TD NA Cathy Parker
Papillon 2 MACH2 Runway's Dream On UDX OM2 RN MXS MJG MXF Gary Warner/Paula Warner
Papillon 3 GCH CH Denzel The Future Is Now UD OM1 BN Eugene | Morris/Tracy Burdick
Papillon 4 Karasu Best Of The Best UDX OM1 GO RN Karen Greenleaf
Papillon 5 He's A Man About Town UDX5 OM4 RA Dale Haralson
Papillon 6 Cadgets Handsome Johnny UD GO Karen Greenleaf
Papillon 7 i Rocket Man UDX PCD OM2 BN GO CGC Margaret Fee
Papillon 8 Topfiite Ladymagic The Coach UD PCD BN GO Sharon Zacher 5 |
Papillon 9 AAGCH MACH10 Topflite Love In Motion UD PCD BN GN RE MXB3 PDS MJC3 PJS MFG TQX T2B5 SIA SEA CGCA TKP Linda L 569.
Papillon 10 |Princess Sophia Of Summerview Hills UD OM1 BN RI CGC Marlene Binder 384.
Papillon 11___|CHMACHS2 Sleepy Creeks Cup Of Joe UD BN RN MXG MJG XF T2B CGC TKN FTI Candy Janke/Hannah Ralston 372,
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Papillon 12 |GCH CH Brevette Picnics And Patriots UD Marsha Gintis/JoAnne Ybaben

Papillon 13 |Sunara Running With Scissors CDX RE CGC TKE Lonnie Kay Bowman

Papillon 14 |AGCH MACH12 Topflite Nanrich Mint Julep UD BN GO RAE MXS3 PDS MJG3 PJS MFG TQX T2B5 ACT1 SIN SEN CGCA TKI Linda L Detampel

Papillon 15 |RACH Loteki Im Simply Irresistible UD PCDX BN RM3 RAE2 Jeanie Latourette/Lou A King .
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 1 GCH CH Highgrove Hey Bartender UD OM1 BN RE TD2 HSAds HIAds OF CGC TKN Amy Balchum 1,528.5
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 2 CH Highgrove Crystal Clear VCD2 UDX7 PCD OMS5 BN RE VST HSAds HIAs AX AXJ XF CGC Amy Balchum 1,126.0
Pembroke Welsh Corgi 3 Bespoke Parker UD BN Suzanne istin Pantelides

Pembroke Welsh Corgi 4 Cloverhill Phoebe UDX2 OM3 Suzanne Satterly

Pembroke Welsh Corgi 5 MACH3 RACH Gayheart's Lt What's Up? Chuck UD BN GO RM4 RAE3 MXG MJG MXF T2B Pat Paterson/Derry Krause

Pembroke Welsh Corgi 6 Ernest Tea UD BN GN RM2 RAE2 HSAds FDC OAP OJP NFP FCAT3 SWA SHDN RATN CGCA CGCU TKI FTA Laura L Moore/Laura Lesko

Pembroke Welsh Corgi 7 Honeyfox Whistling Down Penny Lane UD BN RE Teresa E Walker

Pembroke Welsh Corgi 8 Dalarno Dash O' Pepper UD RE AX AXJ FCAT2 SCA CGC Grier Curtis/Carey Curtis

Pembroke Welsh Corgi 9 Reinwood Skywalker's Wildest Dream UD PCD OM1 BN CA CGC Carol Black

Pembroke Welsh Corgi 10 |Caamora Halfpenny Pickpocket CDX PCD BN GO RN Leanne Capozzi

Pembroke Welsh Corgi 11 [Triple H Tricks For Treats CDX PCDX BN RM RAE OA OAJ OAP OJP CGC Amy English .
Polish Lowland Sheepdog 1 MACH3 Snowhills ird UD OM1 RN MXG MJG MFB TQX T2B ACT2 ACT1J SWN CGC TKA FTN Mimi McGowan 556.
Pomeranian 1 Carleez Shadow In The Moonlight UDX3 OM2 RA Dale S Haralson 1,901.0
Pomeranian 2 Mochi Ball UDX OM1 CGC Aileen Engle 1,355.0
Pomeranian 3 OTCH Windsong's Over The Moon Onyx UDX OM3 BN GO CGCA CGCU Hollie A Huss 593.0
Pomeranian 4 Jan Le's Fly Me To The Moon UD OM1 Peggy Mcgrath 585.0
Poodle 1 Morleys Silver Suprise Jordie UDX2 PUTD OM1 BN GN GO CGCA CGCU Nancy Warshauer 424,
Poodle 2 Eaglehill-South One Fine Day UDX PCD OM1 BN RE NA NAJ NF CGC TKN VHMP. Colleen Swierkocki ,104.
Poodle 3 Marsuz What's Love Got To Do With It UDX3 OMS5 BN Laura G. Fuller 527.0 |
Poodle 4 Safranne’s Tequila Teddy UDX2 PCDX OM2 BN VER RA CGC TKI Betty Batchelder 504,
Poodle 5 Janco Make Me Laugh UDX2 OM5 BN RN CGC Phyllis Gunhouse ,347.
Poodle 6 Bowman's Canis Unum Kona Ex Maxximus Et Bailey UDX PCDX OM1 BN GO CGC Kevin Crocker 2765 |
Poodle 7 Jemma Lynn UDX2 OM3 BN GN GO RE CGC Cheryl Youkers 152
Poodle 8 RACH Sandstorm City Slicker UD PUTD OM1 BN GN GO RM2 RAE3 CGC Laurel Laurent

Poodle 9 Adelheid RiverLea Archie UD PCD OM2 BN GO RI OA OAJ ACT1 ACT1J Wendy J Ethier/Renate Newcomb

Poodle 10 [MACH Darkover Hope Springs Eternal UDX OM2 BN RE MXS MJS MXF T2B ACT1 SWN TKN Barbara J Coe

Poodle 11 |Tudorose Woodford Reserve Rye Whiskey UDX PCD BN RAE CA BCAT William L Cox

Poodle 12 [Croton Pines Allie Mon Alouette UD BN RA BCAT CGCA Paula Lunde/Rebecca Laing-Austin

Poodle 13 |GCH CH Pamper's Trilogy For Me UDX RE MX MXJ MJB NF FTI Cindy L Hyde

Poodle 14 |RACH Ptgat's Remmi Rose UDX BN GO VER RM4 RAE3 FDC OAP OJP OFP BCAT CGC TKP Phyllis M Taylor

Poodle 15 |Fair Hill Honor Code UD BN Donna Cleverdon

Poodle 16 's Black Tomado UD PCD BN GO RI CGC TKA Donna Yeast

Poodle 17 |CH Penhurst Topspin CDX PCD BN RI Leslie McCracken

Poodle 18 |MACH Kameo Dylan's Reign Of Destiny UD PCD BN GO RA MXB MJC MFS TQX T2B Michael Mosher

Poodle 19 |RACH D And D's Racing Spirit Of Phoenix UDX OM1 BN GO RM3 RAE2 Christine M Noonan

Poodle 20 |Princetin's Strike A Pose UD BN RE FDC DCAT CGCA TKA Angela R Smith

Poodle 21 |Artic Sushine Ruby Red UD MX MXJ TKN Diana Rogers

Poodle 22 |Valentine's The Final Frontier CDX PCD BN RA TD JH Joann J Smith

Poodle 23 | Sapphires Come Dance With Me Delaney CDX PUTD BN GO RAE CGC TKN ATT Marguerite Plank/Wendy B Coffey

Poodle 24 |GCH CH Gameon If | Can Dream CDX BN RI MX MXB MXJ MJS MXF T2B2 FCAT SWA SCM SIE SEE SHDE Lisa Harr Ham/Linda H Gower

Poodle 25 |GCH CH Ren's Mighty Quinn's Dream CDX BN FDC DCAT CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FTN Linda J Cornell/Charles Cornell

Poodle 26| Sandstorm Good Golly Miss Molly UDX GO Rebecca Belflower/Steve Belflower .
Portuguese Water Dog 1 Kalista's Asked 'N Answered UD PCDX OM1 BN GO RI Susan M Naffziger 1,528.5
Portuguese Water Dog 2 OTCH Marshview Ivy League Smart UDX OM3 BN GO AX AXJ NF SWN SCA SIA SEA CGC Susan L Curfman 1,170.0
Portuguese Water Dog 3 GCH CH Blackjack's A Brig Deal UDX2 OM2 BN RI Dr. Gail | Clarki/Karen Nutter 1,147.0
Portuguese Water Dog 4 CH Whoosh Robel Cadeau De Paris UD BN RE Beverley Ross/Robin llichuk/Greg llichuk 718.0 |
Portuguese Water Dog 5 CH PACH Mariner Yellow UDX PCD OM2 BN RAE AX AXJ MXP4 MXPB MJP3 MJPB PAX OFP SWN SCA SIA SEA FTN Cynthia McCullough 580.
Portuguese Water Dog 6 Captree's Sea Wolf UD BN RE Carlos Luis Meji Mejias

Portuguese Water Dog 7 GCHB CH Kalista's What A Catch UDX OM1 RE OA OAJ OF TKI Nicole Bearman/Linda K Hunt

Portuguese Water Dog 8 CH Fedelini UD BN GN RI SCN SIN Leslie McCracken

Portuguese Water Dog 9 Blackjack Pad-Dle-Me To The Moon & Back UDX OM1 BN GO RN Karen A Nutter/Dr. Gail | Clark

Portuguese Water Dog 10 |GCH CH Seaworthy's Steel Magnolia CDX BCAT SEE SCA SIA CGCA TKA Lisa y Salvary

Portuguese Water Dog 11 |CH Blackjack It's Anutter No Moby About It UDX2 BN GN RI BCAT Dr. Gail | Clark/Karen Nutter .
Puli 1 CH OTCH Wyldmor The Wooden Prince At Bartok UDX2 OM4 BN GO PT MX MXB MXJ XF Nancy C Kell 11775
Pumi 1 Szimfonia Amerikai Zajos Luca UD BN GN GO Sharon Hodgens-Wood 388.0
Pumi 2 Pilisi-Kocos Nomad UD BN RA Ingela Grahn 195.0
Rhodesian Ridgeback 1 DC Lyonnese Burn It Down UD OM1 BN SC OA OAJ OF FCAT CGC TKI Carl Tauber 1,660.0
Rhodesian Ridgeback 2 Kipenzi Tillie Of idge UDX3 OM6 TD CGC Pat [Thomas Shar 1,158.5
Rhodesian Ridgeback 3 TC AGCH2 MACH9 RACHS Luvakis Shirley’s Thorin Eikinskjaldi UD PUTD BN VER RM13 RAE13 FDC SC MXS3 PDS MJS3 PJD PADP PJSP MFG2 TQX T2B10 THDA RATN CGCA CGCU TKE Alexandra Hart/Teresa M West-Holmes 385.5
Rottweiler 1 OTCH RACH Luna Vom UDX10 PCD OM9 GN VER RM2 RAE2 FDC CGCA CGCU TKI FTN Mark Stone/Donna Stone 63125
Rottweiler 2 CH Maikeva Canary Diamond UD OM1 BN RE NAJ SWN SEE SIA SBA Carmen Hurle 1,344.0
Rottweiler 3 GCH CH Eis Haus Fire Storm UD BN SWN SCA SIA SEA Jessica M Newcomb/Valerie McGraw 788.0 |
Rottweiler 4 CH Giada The Last Gunslinger V Murphy UDX OM2 VER RA DM DS CGCA TKN Brigitte S Ortega 5875 |
Rottweiler 5 GCH CH Big Beach's Ticket To Ride UD BN HSAd CGC TKN Susan J Harvey 569.0 |
Rottweiler 6 Dark Waters Love Song UD NJP NFP Elizabeth Boone 5605 |
Rottweiler 7 Deerwood's Rhaeger V'T Yngo UD BN GN RAE TD FDC CA BCAT TT IGP3 CGCA CGCU TKI ATT FTI Lisa Kramer/Pauline Karalia 558.
Rottweiler 8 RACH Deerwood's Rockin' Ryngo! UD OM1 RM2 RAE2 AX AXJ XF CA BCAT Amy M Jenkins/Pauline Karalia 85.
Rottweiler 9 CH Player's Heart And Soul UD RM RAE2 CGC TKN Dr. Julianna M Rowlett

Rottweiler 10 |CH Nighthawk's Sky's The Limit V Thunder Ranch UD BN RI FDC MXP2 MJP2 XFP RATN DS CGC TKN ATT Kay Mathias/Daviann Mitchell

Rottweiler 11 |Kanosak's Just Here For The Party UD BN RE NAP NJP CAA FCAT SWAE SCEE SCM SEE SBE CGCA STR TKI ATT FTN Suzanne Zoromskis

Rottweiler 12 |PACH Kanosak-Valeo's Just 2cu Smile UD BN GN GO RAE MXP4 MXPB MJP5 MJPS PAX OFP DCAT Catherine Fleury/Ronnie Bizer

Rottweiler 13 |GCH CH Elegant Ellie Mae Vom UD BN GN RE CGC TKI Patti Shepherd

Rottweiler 13 |Maikeva Crazy Magical Ride CDX BN GO RE ACT1J SWN SIA SEA Pamela Ann Long

Russell Terrier 1 CH Haznow's Victoria's Secret UDX OM1 BN RM RAE CGC Thomas D

Russell Terrier 2 Mbf Little Hitch High Kur UD RA ACT1 RATN TKE ATT Robyn Carol Beeler-Nichols 173,
Samoyed 1 PACH6 RACH3 Wind Chaser's Twilight Sparkle Over Vegas UDX4 OM3 BN GN GO RM6 RAE6 MXP16 MXPS2 MJP18 MJPG2 PAX6 TQX MFPS TQXP T2BP BCAT Debbie Seder 2,086.5
Samoyed 2 CH OTCH RACH Double Helix Write Your Happy Medium UDX3 OMS BN VER RM2 RAE2 MX MXB MXJ MJB T2B Mary Drexter 1,5275
Samoyed 3 CH Wind Chaser's Sparkling Pink Shimmer UD BN GN RM3 RAE2 MX MXB MXJ XF BCAT Debbie Seder 7555
Samoyed 4 GCH CH RACH Double Helix California Dreamin’ UD BN RM4 RAE2 NAP OJP OFP SCN CGC TKI Kathryn Stepp 538.5
Samoyed 5 MACH Snobelle's Stairway To Star Orvis UD RA MXS MJS BCAT CGC TKA Linda Everly/Arthur Everly 379.0
Schipperke 1 OTCH RACH Kiara Kool Dude UDX3 PUTD OM6 RM3 RAE2 Kathleen Sweet 2,863.0
Schipperke 2 Topperlyns ipity At Draco UD BN RI TKN Dr. Hallie A Ray 758.0
Shetland Sheepdog 1 Nokoris Simply Splendid UDX OM1 RE TKI Carrie Lovel 271
Shetland Sheepdog 2 Coastal Block That Shot UDX2 OM2 BN GO RE CGCA TKI ATT Sharon and Jeff Fox ,104.
Shetland Sheepdog 3 Kymric's Let's Bet On Brett UDX OM1 BN CGC Martin G Smith .7
Shetland Sheepdog 4 Aratone Road Trip West UDX OM2 RN Rebecca Jagusch .7
Shetland Sheepdog 5 Leg O'Sea's Spicks And Specks UD OM1 Lynn Thomas 3
Shetland Sheepdog 6 Honeyhill Fifty Shades Of Dark UDX8 PUTD OM6 BN GN GO VER RM RAE4 Deborah Webb 3
Shetland Sheepdog 7 Bluvalley Stormy Skye UDX OM1 Rosemar ia Bores A
Shetland Sheepdog 8 Ivaniee Let The Games Begin UD PUTD BN GO RE CGC Karen D. Darling 945,
Shetland Sheepdog 9 CH Aratone Picture Story UDX PUTD OM3 BN RE Cindy ParrillMarie Hersman 585.0 |
Shetland Sheepdog 10 [Lanstarr Blue Violet UD BN CGC TKN Kathleen Tartaglia 582.
Shetland Sheepdog 1 imti UD BN Anna Guglielmo 575.0 |
Shetland Sheepdog 12 |Blackmyst Play The Game UD BN RAE Anna Amdt 553.
Shetland Sheepdog 13 Moonlight Voyager UDX OM2 BN RM2 RAE2 SCN CGCA TKE Linda Unger 43.
Shetland Sheepdog 14 [Moonglow's Rider In The Stars UD PCD RM2 RAE HSAs MX MXJ XF CGC Janice A Miller/Carol J Crader 86.
Shetland Sheepdog 15 |Pete'S Little Red Ruby CDX PCD BN GN GO CGC Sheryl Froenle 85.
Shetland Sheepdog 16 |Nokomis Miss Priss UD RE CGC TKI Donna Venable

Shetland Sheepdog 17 Little Ray Of Sunshine UD PCD BN RE Laura Romanik

Shetland Sheepdog 18 |Kell Abominable UD PCD BN RE PT MX MXJ MJB NF Helena Lioyd

d 19 |RACH Himark's I'M Ready To Play UD GO VER RM5 RAE3 RC2 OA AXJ NAP CGC TKA Virginia Kinion/Julia Farley/David Frasca
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Utility Class Ranking by Breed
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Breed Ranking Dog's AKC Registered Name Owner(s) Score
Shetland Sheepdog 20 | Shantel's Holding Out For A Hero UD BN GN GO RI Kathy
Shetland Sheepdog 21 |Wynset's Rancho Fiesta UD RN Gary Whitmore/Rosemarie Jorgensen
Shetland Sheepdog 22 [Bluvalle Legacy UDX3 OM1 Rosemari icia Bores
Shetland Sheepdog 23 |RACH2 Apex Trinity Ewe Sweet Ray Of Time UD PCD BN GN GO RM5 RAE4 HSAd BCAT ACT1J CGCA CGCU TKN VHMA Sandra G Velleman
Shetland Sheepdog 24 |Whiteoak's Summer Dreams CDX BN VER RA OA OAJ OF ACT1 Mary Ruth Kihslinger
Shetland Sheepdog 25 | OTCH2 Faerie Firecracker UDX2 PUTD OMS5 RE Charles J ChmuralLinda Lundgren
Shetland Sheepdog 2 ion's Sky Pilot UD PCDX GO VER RM RAE CGC Joan L Dickerson
Shetland Sheepdog 27 ‘Smoky Mountain Mist UD VER RA Jo Anne Seivers
Shetland Sheepdog 28 |RACH Sunway Crazy Stupid Love CDX BN RM2 RAE2 NAJ OAP NJP CGC TKI Randi G Cohen
Siberian Husk 1 GCHB CH Rivercove Happyrail To Sprork CDX CGC Dan Moll/Catherine Moll
Smooth Fox Terrier 1 RACH Sheez-Beez Bubbling Brown Sugar UDX3 OM2 RM5 RAE2 RC2 SCN SEN SBN Ingrid Butt
Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier 1 CH MACH4 RACH Sam Hill Love Me Dew UD RM3 RAE2 MXS2 PAD MJG2 PJDP MFS TQX T2B3 DCAT SWA SCE SIE SEE TKA ATT Cindy Jansen/Amy Havely/Vicki Noah
Standard Schnauzer 1 Bardhills Panhandle's Axel UDX4 OM6 BN RN FDC CGCA TKN ATT Julie Hodges Bailey
Standard Schnauzer 2 GCHB CH Goldwynn's King Leo CDX BN RA FDC CGC Sharon Clarke
Swedish Vallhund 1 OTCH RACH Fantasi Lupin UDX2 OM4 BN GN GO RM2 RAE2 MXP2 MJP3 MJPB XFP CGC TKN Wendy Wallace
Tibetan Terrier 1 Dscho Utra A’ Nye-Tshor UD CGC Cathryn LaBash/Anette Ohman
Vizsla 1 RACH Menny's Monster Of Fish Lake UDX2 OM3 VER RM3 RAE2 JH MX MXJ MXF T2B BCAT RATN CGCA TKA FTN Alice Daddario/Mike Daddario
Vizsla 2 RACH Lone Ridge's Autumn Jean UD OM1 BN GN GO VER RM3 RAE2 Denise Langendorf
Vizsla 3 CH RACH Remark's Happy Coffee UDX5 PCD OMS5 BN GN VER RM2 RAE2 JH AX AXJ CGC TKI Karen L. Coffee
Vizsla 4 Mira's Starr Struck UDX2 OM2 GN RN Kathy Coulbourn/Vic Coulbourn
Vizsla 5 GCHCH N Linmar Whip Up A Miracle Forjazzberry UD BN GO RE JH BCAT TKN Deborah Baker/Donna Yakel/Dianne Kramlich
Vizsla 6 Dagmar Bella Fisher UD RN AX AXJ NF Kevin Fisher/Abigail Lewis
Vizsla 7 RACH Krown's Royal Airforce UD BN RM3 RAE3 CGC TKN FITG Karen E. Brown/Debra Petrilla
Vizsla 8 GCH CH Tsavo's Perfect Pitch Of Jazzberry UD BN GO VER RI SH AX OAJ TKN Debbie Ann Baker/Val Smith/Donna E Yakel
Vizsla 9 Patapsco Verity Sea Lynx UD BN RM JH NAJ NAP NJP NF XFP CGC TKN Barbara Glass/Elizabeth Sherman
Vizsla 10 |Alde-Sienna's Fiery Obsession UD BN RE MH Dee Chuisano
Weimaraner 1 CH Trax Any Given Sunday UD OM1 BN RM TDX TDU SH Shirley Ann Nilsson
Weimaraner 2 RACH Whispering's N D Tru Bleu Jagger UD BN GN GO RM3 RAE2 JH Candi Anderson
Weimaraner 3 RACH2 Split Rock's Gaing For The Wynn UD BN GN GO RM5 RAE4 ACT2 ACT2J TKN Candi Anderson
Weimaraner 4 NAC AGCH MACH10 Regen's He's On The Dance Floor UD RN MXS3 PDG MJS3 PJG MFG TQX T2B7 ACT1 TKN Steve Basson
West Highland White Terrier 1 Borgo's Glorious Shamrock Of UDX2 OMS5 BN GN GO RN NA NAJ DCAT ACT2 RATS CGC TKN Mary Lowden
West Highland White Terrier 2 MACHS3 Borgo's Fill Me With Wonder UD PCDX BN VER RAE FDC MXC PAD MJC MFS TQX T2B4 FCAT SWME RATCH DJX CGCA TKE ATT FITG Elli Schaefer
Whippet 1 Shamasan Who's On First? UDX OM1 BN TD FCAT Cathy Fiynn
Whippet 2 Emerald's Austin UDX2 OM2 BN RM NA NAJ CGCA Meleta Galles
i Pointing Griffon 1 Norling Rise's Gooseberry Falls UD BN RE OA NAJ NF Ann Shirley/William Rose
Working Kelpie 1 c (Us) Lyric UD PCDX BN GN GO RN FDC CGCA CGCU TKA Julie Bender
Yorkshire Terrier 1 MACH? Miss UDX OM1 BN RM RAE MXG2 MJC2 TKA Ute
Yorkshire Terrier 2 Silktree's Destiny's Child UDX3 OM3 BN RAE MXP3 MXPB MJP5 MJPS PAX XFP T2BP Betty Gansky
[Yorkshire Terrier 3 Appoline's Hornblower From Lakenheaths UD PCDX OM1 BN GN GO VER RE ACT2 THDN CGC TKN FITB FTN Wayne ShackeliJudy Shackel
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